PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9624 A\ December, 1993

L X scries

MACHINE MODELS: LX3200-5200seres

PEGASUS.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NR=Yh5oJORA

INTRODUCTION

WD/ 3—U Ay o7 iE,19934: 12 A& LX320005200
VY —AD IV EROEMTHRELTOET,

W 2-SOELTE RS A BRI IDER U . ZE i ANBRO N, A
HAVS—= Y A MI 2 TVET,
F i B OIS EN TV AFE TR =YY X D
REF. NO.(ZHEEFS Y2 R L T0ET,

Wy — 23—y R - 7 — 23— K (60~86 )
INLOMEIE  HEORITOAEHINTWARET,
IR 60~77 HIZ  H— D/ — Y KT 78-86 FLIC—1E
LTl TnES,

WSS ELBIC I RBE A v F v 7 ZAGTRL HSES I
T, % DR, B ENBEICS s e 4,

WA i & &3 AFESE ST EHRLT

TE,

KE,ZO=rh 7 o7 OLRPFHETREBICLD , PER
CERINZZENDDFETDT, DO UHITTHELIEX
Wy,

12# 4 (Models inserted)

LX3200 Series

M This parts catalog covers the 1.X32005200 series machine

manufactured December, 1993.

M On pages 2~59, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 60~77 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 78~86 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain

the data at a glance.

BB A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.

LX5200 Series

(15)
LX3216-01/222

1LX5204-01/223

{15)
LX3216-02/223

LX5214-01/233

(15)
£X3216-02A/223

LX5204-02/233

(15)
LX3216-03/233

1LX5214-03/333

(15)
LX3216-03/333

1LX5214-03C3/333

(15)
LX3216-04/435

LX5214-M03/333

(15)
LX3216-42/233

LX5214-~M03C3/333

LX5205-12/223

LX5203-22/233

LX5204-32R2/223L

£LX5214-43/333

LX5214-53/333

LX5214-53C3/333

LX5214-M53/333

LX5214-M53C3/333

LX5214-54/443

LX5204-82/233

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

Ay FREHE oo veeeer e 2-3
F 7S B (1)~(2) veeeeeerermeesnsnsse e 4-7
52080 4T MRS (D)m(2)ereeemrerseemeosrnienssiennens 8-9
SR TREHE e 10- 11
FOB  SRERY (1)~(2) +evrereremesssmsmemssnneei s 12- 15
GHIE DA (1)~(2) -+ vvrrmrreressermims s 16- 19
Il s SR et 20- 21
TRl SR oeee e 22-23
TEREEIL — 7 S BRE (1)~(2) e 24- 27
SE D FBRG (1)~(2) - oveeverrerermmremmrmienm s 28- 31
TR A R e eeeee e 32- 33
B BBRE oot 34- 35
BT (1)~(2) -+ -eerererrereremerme e 36- 39
FATTA eereveeeeemstan e 40- 41
ST PRERHRAT S TBE -veevvververemmeemseennencs e 42- 43
D RRARATASITRD, «vvevverereeeenenresene s 44- 45
BB (1)m(6) rvereemerervmsmemesans et 46- 57
MAZEE ottt e 58-59
B ) FRBURERRIT - e-veerverenesrerarener e 60~ 77
B 7R e et 78- 86
BRI L LT R eeeeerenrenenne e 88

MACHINE BED FRAME -++eeveseevnrenrerniiiemiiniiianiiaeinnns 2-3
COVER(1)~(2) r+r+ereesreesrernrsrssenunsnsssiiniinntinniiiies 4-7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ++:eseveerensisescens 8-9
THREAD TENTION MECHANISM ++ssvsesesrsssnaiens. 10- 11
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(1)~(2) +++++++++- 12-15
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM -+-+ssssevssensersrsannes 16- 19
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ++-everesersainnes 20- 21
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM +-ovvseueneon. 22-23
CHAINSTITH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -+ 24-27
FEED MECHANISM(1)~(2) ++++-svrrersreressnarssnneninnnnns 28- 31
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM +csererevesrsesernsesesernnns 32-33
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM +-rererrerersaenirrnnernnenns 34- 35
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)~(2) «++:-vsesesesesresencns 36- 39
THREAD STAND +++rvessrerrrerresssrennermnierrinienaannnn, 40- 4]

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION --- 42- 43

PARTS FOR FULLY - SUBMERGED INSTALLATION- 44- 45

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)~(6) ++++++++-sveeruressnesinsinssasuniiis 46- 57
FABRIC EDGE GUIDE +++++esreeeerereerssreriinniinnnriiniann 58- 59
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART «----evevernee 60- 77
GAUGE PARTS LIST reevrreevnreereenemuonciiemiirniarinninns. 78- 86
PART NUMBER INDEX ++v+eeerrerecraeesrerateriieruaneineenesnnnies ’8

From the library of: Superior,Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)
J

LX5200 Series

LX3200 Series

(3

@

(@]

]

m@e
O

€
o

24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ny N#E

* =J§RY BR5EA 8] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

%
L

[S2BS- SN JUIN (N

S Woo-JdD

PART NO.
LI

270061-95
270061A9S
208173
240299
201002

240313
4543

240325

270008-91
4511

270047

From the library of: Superiogr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

®
3

NS 2 2
NN

HIYSFE S

&

<

3

SN

AR NG

‘

\N&F
=

W
X

NS

N\ &

A\

=

Y,
v

N~

X B
NV

MACHINE BED FRAME

NAME

MACHINE BED COMPLETE
MACHINE BED COMPLETE
PLUG
PIN
PIN

ROD

SCREW

PIPE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BED PIN

QT.

Pt ek b ok ek

DO bmd ks sk ek



LX5200 Series (26

LX3200 Series @

From the library of:

Superipr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—HEE (1) COVER (1)

* =[] BE5EA1] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. W& % 5 %z &K NAME QT.
1 270062-SD E A )\ — TOP COVER 1
2 7022 TRxRTY /M4 X1 4 SCREW 4
3 270063 #HRArw b GASKET 1
4 179107-05 A 1 WV & OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
5 240110 B PLUG 1
6 270010-UD Mm@ A /N — SIDE COVER 1
7 7044 mxvy ./ M4x10 SCREW 4
8 270024-9U X F AN — (M) BELT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

*+ 9 270077-UB NV + A2\ — BELT COVER 1

10 240305 BF & J A4 CUSHION RUBBER 1
11 7176 YxTYV /M6 x14 SCREW 3
12 270011-UD w®r AN - (£ ) FRONT COVER (RIGHT) 1
13 270014 (A HINGE 1
14 7021 TxTV /M4 x12 SCREW 3
15 240043 ¥ iTE PIN 1
16 4543 IEF*TY /M4 X4 SCREW 2
17 240301 JE # Y % SPRING 1
18 270018 5 v F LATCH 1
19 7009 XYV /M3 x5 SCREW 1
20 4574 kXY /M3 X1 2 SCREW 1
21 4535 Ik*Y /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
22 270017 7 v F LATCH 1
23 7017 2TV /M4X56 SCREW 1
24 210044 AN S FLAT SPRING 1
25 7017 ETxY/ M4 x5 SCREW 1
26 270012 AN - (E) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
27 270013 AN - (&) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
28 7018 Y2V /M4 X6 SCREW 2
29 2700284 y B AN COVER 1
30 7019 TxT /M4 x8 SCREW 2
31 7020 Y2y /M4 x10 SCREW 1
32 7021 T2/ M4 x12 SCREW 1
33 275526-SB A X — Y — SPACER 1
34 7019 Y¥x2YV /M4 x8 SCREW 1

From the library of: SuperioLSSeWing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5200 Series

LX5200 Series
Q 1 &8t (1-needle)

@ 28t (2-needls)

fizrh (Wide)

M (Narrow)

LX3200 Series @-

g o
|
I
@ \
LX5214-43 %28 <

LX32153216-42 % { ™~
Except LX5214-43
Except LX3215°3216-42

@

LX5204-82 %<
Except LX5204-82

LX5200 Series

=M (Wide) @
& (Narrow) @

LX3200 Series @

From the library of: Superior 6Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—%¥ (2)

* = BR7AT] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

*55

PART NO.
WRES

270035
270037
270042

4543
210307

240303
4543
240305
270030-UB
270031-UB

7025
201252
7018
240343
240305

270048
7008
270049
7180
270015

7077
270043
7172
270044
270045

270019
7019
270032
270033
7062

202875
270034

7066
210307
270022

7084
270023
270046

7018
270026

7020

7023

4821
270082
270082A

7018
270064
270065
210679
250233

210679
230047A
210679
270066
202526

From the library of: Superior7S'eWing Machine & Supply LLC

EEBBHE SuOEE BN

W RN B MR
B\

®,w OUBV

= RO R il
Ll Bav NN 3
IS =N EN
—~ =

-

BBEFFIT FEFNYY ®

>R
BHED O 2 O EEN

FEH

3
A TR O N - A1

SN BN N

HINHS UNBCE KHIHEJ
YT JTow |y
AN

REYE

NE BBV A M g
~@ ¥
B

H T

SO R v v v
R VAN
AN N

A

BREEF

=2 <<

AN N
= =

(IRN AN NN
2= THN = 2 =

V\"T‘

2T\

SINAN
2=
N
2 X X

w e B e

T T

T3

X &

—

[S2 BN ]

-3
==

X

4.

NAME

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
BUSHING

SCREW

WASHER

COLLAR

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SIDE COVER
SIDE COVER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER
LATCH

SCREW

LATCH

SCREW

PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

EYE GUARD
EYE GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

BED COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY

SCREW

GASKET

COVER/FEED ECCENTRIC
SCREW
COVER PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

COVER

COVER

SCREW

NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
PIN

TYPE PLATE

PIN

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
PIN

NAME PLATE

NAME PLATE

COVER (2)

QT.

— DD e e DD Pd ket b L ot DN b pma (Y et OND b et DD IND b ik DND bk el a2 ok ek puk pk pmcd — DN DD b et el el el e el el e )

b DN e DN



I_.._[_l

LX5200 Series

»

|

LX5200 Series

5

LX3200 Series

26

o

4

2: 25 & —FY7 b (Standad lift) |
3:/74 Y T b (High litt) :
4:#8/\4 1) 7 b (Extra-high lift)

LX5200 Series

AZVY-FUIbenqy7b
Standard lift » High lift

faa \BAAYT b
@ Extra-high lift

.X3200 Series

FINZRIUT-KYT e n4UTH
1 ) Standard lift « High lift

l LX3200 Series

N

\ LX32153216-04 & & <
\ Except LX3215+3216-04

From the library of: Supérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—_— 8 —



NS0T M CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. R &5 & NAME QT.
1 2705134 257 W CRANKSHAFT 1
2 270502 NS v A7 A b BALANCE WEIGHT 1
3 7011 T*2Y /M3 x8 SCREW 2
4 270503 Bt e PIN 1
5 4541 IkEx2Y /M6 X8 SCREW 1
6 270508 = COVER 1
7 7019 T xrTYV /M4 x8 SCREW 3
8 240340 oy 7 0 RING 1
9 270507-91 H - X7N 7 () BALL BEARING COMPLETE 1
10 4572 k2 /M5 X10 SCREW 2
11 4514 IExY /M5 x5 SCREW 1
12 240335 ik X & RING 1
13 212987 I | AR B 4 BALL BEARING 1
14 211526 S AR IR ) IV 4 BALL BEARING 1
15 240306 B g2 WASHER 1
16 210056 I OIL SEAL 1
17 210057 oy s 0 RING 1
18 240340 owv7r 0 RING 1
19 211528 N Ty BALL BEARING RETAINER 1

20 7020 Y2 /M4 x10 SCREW 3
21 270505 77 v (#M) FAN COMPLETE 1
22 270504AUD T -V — MACHINE PULLEY 1
23 4541 IkxY /M6 x 8 SCREW 2
24 4523 F2xY/ M6 X35 SCREW 1
25 204293 N R SPRING WASHER 1
26 270510 Bt e PIN 1
27 270509 3 COVER 1
28 7044 m=<v/M4x10 SCREW 2
29 7020 ETxTY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
30 270513B 2357 M CRANKSHAFT 1

From the library of: Superior §e_wing Machine & Supply LLC



B 1 K&t (1-needle)

LX5203
LX5204
LX5205

B 2 K&t (2-needle)

LX3215
LX3216
LX6214

| 1X3215+3216-04
“J-. LX5214-54/443 %8 <
(9 JExcept
1 X32153216-04
LX5214-54/443

From the library of: SuperioerSeWing Machine & Supply LLC



REA T

REF.
NO.

T WD =

QWO =-I™M

12
13

PART NO.
R

210529-9U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210319

208449
5282A
201037
210530-9U
201086

275059
7170
4009-1C

From the library of: Superior 1Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
41 JR—

H¥XHEY BRJUEBEX ®

HE N

HENHNE

NN FEHAIH

VAN
ANRN
ax
SN
X X
PN

LI V-
NN~

=

CHT
N~N\T
— ~O

A

-

~—

T—@o

~—

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

QT.

P ek ek b b OO b et b b

et DN e



LX3200 Series

LW &St (1needie) .
| LX5203+52045205 | LX5200 Series
i W248t (2-needle) |

LX5214

1 &8t (1-needle) @V J@ N 1$§+ (1-needle) ,
!
248t (2-needle) ( 28 ﬂﬁ@ 20) 245t (2-needle) /
AN <

24 ) 1 £t (1-needie)

_}{25) 2%t (2-needle)

From the library of: SuperiolrZ Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FRiE-RBEY()

PART NO.
wHeEs

275021
7082
275024
4543
275026

T0117
275022
4543
275027
7062

275029
7017
275028
7017
275011

275012
7163
240326
275013A
275013

4543
275015
7082
275016
275017

7062
275018
275018A

7082

From the library of: SuperiﬁolrQS*eWing Machine & Supply LLC

NIEY - Z VAN
1V~ A GRS SLCRE A -
NN N 8N N\%

2 2 R T2 =T

A

H¥HY HBEFXFH VYFREAL ®

AN d N EERBIR BOENE NN
z =

S
v

A K L YANA
FUBE N\ N\

AN

FRHBS

Be2ddE
EEUI
NG NINIAN

2=

e+
N Tk T
G N
AN AN
= =

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1)

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET

THREAD RETAINER
SCREW

SPRING

THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP
THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW
THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET
SCREW

QT.

[ e . I ) [ N o N ) Db b b ok b OO Pt b ek e (S S C

— et ek DD



o200 e mee T :
Lx52003 DD/TDD :
2: 24 V4 — KU 7 b (Standad lift) ¢

3:7A U 7 b (High lift)
4:8/7A U 7 b (Extra-high lift)

BAq4YT b
Extra-high lift

AI9UF-FUTF-n4YT}
Standard lift « High lift

‘.v

From the library of: Superior, Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rl REY(Q2) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB F % & NAME QT.
1 275004 757 v b BRACKET 1
2 275047 * 8 THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) 2
3 7008 Y2V /M3 X4 SCREW 2
4 202875 & & WASHER 2
5 275005 HB® THREAD TAKEUP 1
6 7019 T2xY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
T 275006 & i THREAD EYELET 1
8 7008 YxT /M3 x4 SCREW 1
9 275007 * B THREAD EYELET 1
10 275008 # i THREAD EYELET 1
11 275058 KoY THREAD TAKEUP 1
12 7019 TrY /M4 X8 SCREW 1
13 275010 * B THREAD EYELET 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3200 Series \\

( ™
3%@ ®
\ (28)~
24 . -
Q‘L

o \ \-
TN
@Hj/ -
\ J
LX5200 Series ~
(w4 &#t (1-needle) B 2%t (2-needle) —
L X5203 (34 LX5212 m (39) m @{
LX5204 LX5214
LX5205 W g 5 \,
[ v@ o
(31

(@2\/(/ NG=2mm \\ '\G 25mm @
) Q

From the library of: Supegolrééewmg Machine & Supply LLC




#iR U #RE0)

* =/ERI B5EAH] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

saos . Fghtte library of: Superior Sewifig Mdg

PART NO.
-

271000-92
7023

271001
4538

271002-92

4533
271003
240308

4543
208235

2025717
271004-92
7150
271022491
271008A

2021717
271005A91
2710064
271007
4546

201022
179009-05
240310
271009-92
7035

XXXXXX
4554
275030
7119
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
4554

275019A
7120

XXXXXX

XXXXXX
4554

275019B
7120

XXXXXX

XXXXXX
275019C

G R

NN N\~
-~ =B

NI AN A
o B b

\

5N
AN
=

X B

¥ <
AN
=

~%

B3

-=
-

U
L

NIEPWEH
=

AN
TN, \M

< \

WHEENE W\
N~ Ny

NONE N\

= =2—- =

G

N T N B

o~
NON\E
=2 =

N Tk B

&~ M
AN
2 =2

\

$® BENE® BmgwEw ®EXE® 4oBUo FUBUE BEENCEF BRYEHR YEFOHD ®
H
2

é B

16

12 (F)

6 x 1 2

/Bt

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE BAR
BUSHING

SCREW

0 RING
OIL FELT
PLUG
RING
SCREW

NEEDLE
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
NEEDLE

GUIDE

NEEDLE
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
NEEDLE

GUIDE

NEEDLE
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
NEEDLE

GUIDE

NEEDLE

THREAD GUIDE

HOLDER ASSEMBLY

HOLDER ASSEMBLY

HOLDER ASSEMBLY

HOLDER ASSEMBLY

QT.

hok ok kb o DO pet s B\ b el e Nl e Pk ek gk ek DND Pk ek pmd sk ek Ph DND et ek ek bkt PN\D) b

DD bt et DD =

[ Y

is-one of ghe gauge parts.
tl Ie c%e&p§gﬁipr;rxg!‘plﬂgisls on pages 78~86



) - 1.X8200 Series
D

LX5200 Series

LX5204-82 % <

From the library of: Superior_Sl%vling Machine & Supply LLC



ik U #R18(2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
naEs

XXXXXX
7170
271010
7019
240305

271011
7019
7019

XXXXXX
7010

XXXXXX
7009
240222
7165
XXXXXX

7019
XXXXXX

7010
271013A

7114

XXXXXX
7170
271010
7019
240305

271011
7019
271012
7019
XXXXXX

7019
XXXXXX
7009
240222
7165

XXXXXXi3y—
78~B6 HD Y — P81y

3

HEHHE FEHSE"T N
LN NN NS N
APENACANE- SR UTRNE - AN
N —~\
T-REW =2E=
w N L el

N NE\\~

~ N~
- 3N

U8~
N <€ N\ \
ErE—-X2

N ~\
=X

S~
-

~AEUE LUENG
N>\~
-2 2w

FHN RN TN HNTHE NINEN T

AN
N OBR—-=R
zZ W

WMEHERH PHNHEE FHEER HIHDRE 2REHER

W N~

.
\G

&

%% eh brary

[

i f
Of SU perlor SeWI ﬁgse conéné@ﬁge§p§mpl;¥ge parts lists on pages 78~86

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

NAME

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

SPRING WSASHER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCRENW

SPRING WSASHER
SCREW

QT.

b ek ek DND B B = DD = B =t DN b e e el BN b b IND b B DD = DO =

[ T



13
14

RIUF-FUT+
Standard lift

LX3215:3216-04 % [ <
Except 1X3215+3216-04

LX3200 Series
LX5200 Series

)

TR
High lift

AIY-FUT b |
Standard lift

&)

BAqYT b
Extra-high lift

NAYTF-BALYTH
High lift + Extra-high lift

D Lx3200_
| Ixse00—CH/M00 ,
' 2: 2% V4 — KU 7 b (Standad lift)

3:/7A U 7 b (High lift)
4:#88/\A U 7 b (Extra-high lift)

'
M eceesseecuasmcsscabescsessdsserrsacemascommimamemssmam.

LX5200 Series
2 &4t (2-needle)

nYT b
High Jift

AGVY-FY7+
Standard lift

SE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 20—



EIL—IN—HE4E

% =E§| B5ER 0] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

*23

XXXXXXid7 -~ FﬂmﬁQHehbmnycﬁ SupenorSeW|

78~86 BDY — U — Y R THERAL T HEE

PART NO.
naEs

271500-92
7023
7022

271501
7041

271502-92
271503-92
4533
271504
240338

7174
303067
275540
275541
210122

240312
240102
2105864
271517-91
271505-92

7150
179136-01
179137-05
202176

4545

271506-91
271507
179129-05
179130-05
7054

XXXXXX
271510
2715104
271510B
4510

271511
7039
7033
8421

BEBEAYY EWHANDI ®
3

NEB OB NI

B v
I B

" t.

~ N
-y,

THMNEBR XNJIB
S AR

>

F®+d

k) 12

Hirbrbrbr

NHBEY

N T W W

PN

~
-

R

A AN 4
ANANAS R NV NN

AVANIAN
=

ot
<

AN

<N\

=2 =X

[

=

[C9ICS
NN

w 2\

op op op

w

o HHH

x op o ap

o F B O

7

1

NAME

CONNECTION

SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

SCREW
SPRING
PLUG
FILTER
SPACER

WASHER
WASHER
OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LEVER
BOLT

PIN ASSEMBLY

PIN
OIL WICK
SCREW

WASHER

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

P et ek pd sk B = BN DD b=

fomh ek sk b b

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

OIL FELT
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
OIL MARK

Tachirme &8s

Ple€ase confirm the correct part b

1
1
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
1
1

BN bk ek ek

[ ey

Jtne yxge parts lists on pages 78~86.



LX5200 Serie:

LX3200 Serie

From the library of: Superiqf, Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TIL—/N— %8 LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EE % & NAME QT.
1 271500-92 1w v F CONNECTION 1
2 7023 ¥R/ M4 x16 SCREW 2
3 7022 ¥FxrIV/M4Xx14 SCREW 2
4 271501 LV Ik X GUIDE 1
5 7041 mxYy /M3 X6 SCREW 2
6 272000-92 7 S5 7 CRANK 1
7 4533 ¥xY /M6 x1 2 SCREW 1
8 240311 & WASHER 1
9 271504 L] SHAFT 1

10 240338 & WASHER 1
11 7174 AAXTTY /M5 X110 SCREW 1
12 303067 AN 4 SPRING WASHER 1
13 210586A FA N - OIL SEAL 1
14 272002-92 T — /N —%& (M) LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 7055 AARXY /M5 X13 SCREW 1
16 XXXXXX T - N - LOWER LOOPER 1
117 7168 kExY /M3 5 X 6 5 SCREW 1
18 273511-92 7 5 » 7 CRANK 1
19 4533 TxTY /M6 X1 2 SCREW 1
20 4514 kExY /M5 X5 SCREW 1

XXXXXXi7~ PIoHT | rary of: Superior & By
-4 y pe 0 SeWIﬁ@)Mééhl(ﬂ@&anby ? gepartshstsonpages?S ~86.

78~86 HDH — I s8— i‘c TR L, Please confirm the correct p



LX3200 Series

From the library of: Superipzr4§ewing Machine & Supply LLC



—EIBIL -/ — B0

REF.
NO.

OV b QOB =

XXXXXXid7 -3
78~86 HODF — P8~

PART NO.
W Es

.273500

205015

273501

179160-05
7056

240039
273502

4531
240062
303067

273504

273505-92
4533

273509-92
4533

2725117
179160-05
7056
240039
273507A

2040524
273512-92
7055
240337
XXXXXX

7168

SN D R

NENIUID B

- SEANIEN

B \X
= |
[$1]

SN

HYEHE
PUANIIT RS

LXNSte sy ERIJS
b BN

N BABRI

=

3

2
~

NN n=r
U NS

AN
=

AN AN
2 =
[e)] o)}

E ANA RN A 4

® >SS
\‘ L1l
AN
=

M
AN
=
w

6 .

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING
CRANK

BUSHING

SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING WASHER

SHAFT
HOLDER
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW

LINK
BUSHING
SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT

OIL SEAL

LOOPER HOLDER

SCREW

SPACER

DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER

5 SCREW:

Frotfithe,library of: Superior Sewfiid Machig 8o sibly. Lk

QT.

Pk o b ik ek Pd ok ok b o Pk ok puad b ok Ph bk el ek et

[ N T

ts on pages 78~86



LX3200 Series

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—HIRIL—/N—#E(2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weE®S

275031

7019
275032
206115
275033

7066
210307
7167
137108
211388

275034
275035
7017
275036
7008

275039
7008

179498-92
4554

275037

275038

From the library of: Supe@2r78_ewing Machine & Supply LLC

FEBEERE XX ®
SENEN IS F
NOUBY E AN

N N 7T N=

2 = >

ju

/M4

M
AN
=
w

N Nk NERENEA BRSSO VSRV
=& ‘

NN\

2=

wEw

MESHE HPERS
3

¥
[

X

X

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
HOLDER
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
TENSION DISC
SPRING

KNOB
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SPRING

THREAD GUIDE

QT.

b b ek pmed ek — DD bt DN e ot DN b=t sk ek

b DN b bt



From the library of: Supe_rj)cgrﬁewing Machine & Supply LLC



=) FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B&R &5 2 NAME QT.
1 272500 v K CONNECTION 1
2 271001 ¥ PIN 1
3 4538 kExY /M4 X6 SCREW 1
4 240012 ==FnrxPys7 NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 272501 ™ F kv ECCENTRIC 1
6 210129 EW BV F GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC 1
7 210130 BN x FLAT SPRING 1
8 4535 ikExTY /M3 x4 SCREW 1
9 4535 Ikx2 /M3 %X 4 SCREW 1

10 272506-91 HWEWAH REGULATOR 1
11 4514 ikE*Y /M5 X5 SCREW 2
12 272504-91 = F 2 (M) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
13 272503 E AL BVARE S SPRING 1
14 7038 ¥XzxTy /M2 SCREW 1
15 272502 5F =zv b RATCHET 1
16 272509 Ty YRy PUSH BUTTON 1
17 240315 HArov b GASKET 1
18 240314 4 WASHER 1
19 240317 JE # )\ % SPRING 1
20 200555 ik X & RING 1
21 272529 A LINK 1
22 7058 B xY /M5 SCREW 1
23 202522 ik X &) RING 1
24 272530492 LV N — LEVER 1
25 4533 XY/ M6 X12 SCREW 1
26 272532 VN - LEVER 1
27 7161 BftxY /M5 SCREW 1
28 272533A L | SHAFT 1
29 204185 oV 7 0 RING 1
30 272534 2Ty NZ SPRING 1
31 272531 AR REGULATOR PLATE 1
32 7021 Y32 /M4 x12 SCREW 2
33 240321 AR -9 - SPACER 2
34 179202-25 F+ v b NUT 1
35 7059 Bfgxrxv 4. 5 SCREW 1
36 211301 m N F SPRING WASHER 1
37 252658 A kN - STOPPER 2
38 7018 ¥xTY /M4 X6 SCREW 2
39 303448 & & WASHER 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Supeﬂ%§ewing Machine & Supply LLC



x ) #EE (2) FEED MECHANISM (2)

* =5ifY BR7EA 0] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. MR &5 % ® NAME QT.
1 272516 ] SHAFT 1
2 205061 1k X &g RING 1
3 208173 B PLUG 1
4 240311 & WASHER 2
5 272510-91 27 3 » 7 CRANK 1

* 6 272511 75 v A& CRANK 1
T 4534 EFxYV /M6 X114 SCREW 1

* 8 272512 25 7€y CRANK PIN 1

* 9 272513 75 €Y CRANK PIN 1

10 7010 EXTYV /M3 X6 SCREW 2
11 272518 AW BLOCK 1
12 272514-92 7 5 v 7 CRANK 1
13 4533 ¥FRrYV /M6 X1 2 SCREW 1
14 272515 ¥ PIN 1
15 4805 AAT+TYEF/MS5B NUT 1
16 240062 P & WASHER 1
17 272525 Bt e PIN 1
18 7238 it x v SCREW 1
19 240318 Xy b GASKET 1
20 240319 It X % RING 1
21 201022 ov 7y 0 RING 1
22 272526 AW BLOCK 1
23 240303 Vs B COLLAR 2
24 4543 Ikx2Y /M4 X4 SCREW 2
25 272517 DA LINK 1
26 179160-05 7 v ¥ =2 BUSHING 1
27 7056 AAFXTY ML xX13 SCREW 1
28 240039 & WASHER 1
29 272527 ERXUVE MAIN FEED BAR 1
30 XXXXXX XY E (M) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1
31 XXXXXX ERX)H MAIN FEED DOG 1
32 XXXXXX MmEEY R AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
33 7010 Y2V /M3 X6 SCREW 1
34 7013 ¥2TY /M3 5 X 8 SCREW 1
35 272528 2MBAVE DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
36 XXXXXX 2HX) W DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
37 7013 ¥xTV /M3 5 % 8 SCREW 1
38 272524 A BLOCK 1
39 272519 2V ERN GUIDE/FEED BAR 1
40 7110 ¥xTY /M4 x9 SCREW 2
41 272520 XN (E) /&Y AB GUIDE (LEFT)/FEED BAR 1
42 7110 Y2V /M4 x9 SCREW 2
43 272523 mey EAN GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1
44 272521 e OIL SEAL 2
45 272522 Wy RN GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1
46 4573 Y32V /M4 X5 SCREW 2

XXXXXX(,;K‘}'— eof e
78~B6 FH DT — s — /£’E% I % Of Superlor SeWIbeée coné ecorreu pan byéisgtayge pan(‘;ms on pages 78~86.



@ LX5200 Series

4 ) LX3200 Series

13 ) LX5200 Series 24 ) 1LX5200 Series

)

0 LX3200 Series LX3215+3216-04 2 @ LX3200 Series

\_ Except LX3215+3216-04

LX3200 Series @

LX3215+3216-04 %2 <
Except
L X32153216-04

\\29 LX5200 Series

1.X5204-82 = <
Except LX5204-82

From the library of: Superio?rzgewing Machine & Supply LLC



ETF A X4 KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
% =[G} B354 0] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. & &E Z NAME QT.
1 273000-92 9 v F CONNECTION 1
2 7023 XY/ M4XxX16 SCREW 2
3 273001-92 7 5 7 CRANK 1
4 273002-92 2 35 v 7 CRANK 1
5 4533 Y2V /M6 x12 SCREW 1
6 271001 ¥ PIN 1
7 4538 ikExY /M4 X6 SCREW 1
8 240235-92 A4 5 -~ COLLAR 1
9 4547 kXY /M6 X5 SCREW 1

10 273003 EX & UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1
11 308036 ot x v SCREW 1
12 273006 0 PIN 1
13 179712-05 LE X X 8@ F UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1
14 179713-05 L X 2 {3 ¥ UPPER KNIFE CLANP 1
15 7021 T2V /M4 x12 SCREW 1
16 XXXXXX XX UPPER KNIFE 1
17 7013 ¥xY/M3. 5x8 SCREW 1
18 210756 fi X X faF ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1
19 210757 X AEF ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1
20 XXXXXX A X R ANGLED KNIFE 1
21 1227 Y¥xvy,/C3x3. 17 SCREW 1
22 210758 A XA ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB 1
23 179341-15 @Y B H WASTE GUARD 1
24 7023 Y2V /M4 XxX16 SCREW 1
25 7213 Y2V /M4x16 SCREW 1
26 XXXXXX TXX/HE XA LOWER KNIFE/THICK 1
27 273012 TXAHT LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 1
28 7173 AfAXY /M5 x 8 SCREW 1
29 273008C TXRXE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
30 273009 TXxXE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
31 7019 EXxTY /M4 Xx8 SCREW 1
32 273010 EN/ T XxRXAB GUIDE/LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
33 7019 ¥FrIY M X 8 SCREW 2
34 240324 JE #/\ x SPRING 1
35 273007 £l 1 PLATE 1
36 7019 ¥xvY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
37 300248 & & WASHER 1

XXX XX XY — spteu T : ) , X i ~
78~86 HDY — /l\"w/E\rioT@;b% leg%\r;y Of' Super@%?fwﬁg?éi(c%ngbj:zsggfﬁiﬁ@ue E!’Gqﬁ%ts on pages 78~86.



LX5214-43 &<
Except LX5214-43

From the library of: Superigr%?gwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BRES

274038
7060
274008
274009
7020

7175

4805
274006
274004
274003-92

4534
274005
274002

7020
274001

274000A

208549
4543

202451
7008

274018A92
7013

274033A

274020
7009

7008
274019

5089
274011-91
2087173

2740144
274016
7171
274017
274010

7019

From the library of: Superior 385ewing Machine & Supply LLC

WHNJH N WHIUN JUSUBNY HruZ >
(CRCEC RV |

<N N>

- 2 =B\

PN+

AN

HN K
P2 N=

HYFHE BEINYH ¥TSHH HN¥ET X

ANV NN
s Jc<
WS

=
VU U UmIy ooy

SN NT AN

b SVEVAN
¥ NN N\ >N\
aQa =2 ORI

\s

NI¥BOHE FHHHIH HNIH:S
TS SE RHN

o

TN | N
AN Y
VAN

X
N
G
AN
=

=

N\, o

W oW W Nw

=2 X

X X
N

. AN

[52 B )

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

NAME

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
LINK
LEVER
COLLAR

SCREW
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SHAFT

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW

CHAIN CUTTER
SCREW

HOLDER

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
PRESSER BAR
SPRING

ADJUSTING SCREW
LEVER

SCREW

SPRING

STOPPER

SCREW

QT.

Pk bk ok kb [ O vy [ PO W [ P G Y Pk ik kb DO bbb ek

Pk ket kb



From the library of: Superiog?gwing Machine & Supply LLC



e (1)

*k =[5 R BRFEAT] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
WR2ES

274505A91
211618
5060
2T74506A
212978-91

212981

212982A
7012

209410
1170-1

3091
209408
209409

4529
200136

240328
202199
240334
274512
240020

7021
303448
274542-91
274543
210214

7023
303448
202199
240327
200136

274541
202199
205763
200136
240328

R
*

HYHEO OxF 3%

BEIIE BIVEHN SHHERBHE OB IZHE BHAII

N JIdH e JR

(AN S AN

SR Y N A AR N YN

2B ¥

R NN

PR 2 IR VA NN

R N N\

IR AN
NN

P

(IS AN o
~F O
Baa~N\ b W E F oA

XJEIF o
[l V-

—

NN\
aQ X

W W

=2 |

BE R O\ N NN\

NN

(M

| -

E X

=
N

=
X

X

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

PUMP

WORM WHEEL

SCREW

PUMP BODY

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
PLATE
SCREW
CLANP
SCREW

NUT

FILTER (INSIDE)
FILTER (OUTSIDE)
SCREW

JOINT

SCREW
CLAMP
TUBE

JOINT
0 RING

SCREW

WASHER

OIL DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

PLUG

SCREW
WASHER
CLAMP
TUBE
JOINT

SCREW
CLAMP
OIL TUBE
JOINT
SCREW

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

QT.

bk DN\D b b DD bt b ek et Pt Pk b DND b — DD bk b b — et 1) b —t et DN b b

DO bt s BN =



Lx3200_
| xs200 U0/ MO0 ;
: 2: 2% V& — kY7 |k (Standad lift)

3./ U T b (High iift)
4:#8/\A 1) 7 b (Extra-high lift)

.........................................................

YIS TEL NAYT b EBNAIYTH
Standard lift High lift~Extra-high lift
/’/ D\ O o
Y 8 @)
\ v/\\ \1\/ \\I// \\1// o / \“T// \\,1 Y \ 7{) \\VT,/' 2
\\\ | | / L | | i

T
s

Q. e

iz

From the library of: SupeLi%>§'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8RR (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

% =JFR BSEAR] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. B &% F 2 NAME QT.
1 274539 AN -V OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
2 274536-91 A 4 )N (M) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
* 3 274537 A4 IN OIL RESERVOIR 1
4 5138B ¥3xY/H11X12 SCREW 1
5 2022874 A Xy b GASKET 1
6 4531 Y2/ M5 X1 2 SCREW 4
7 240339 & WASHER 4
8 274538 H A7y b GASKET 1
9 274540 7 A - A WORM 1
10 4514 kExY /M5 X5 SCREW 1
11 274516-91 /N4 7 (#M) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
*12 274513 AYE B4 PIPE 1
13 202175 B il A OIL WICK 1
14 240097 L PLUG 2
15 4543 ik xY /M4 x4 SCREW 1
16 274517A91 N4 7 (#) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
*17 274514 A7 PIPE 1
18 202175 1 b OIL WICK 1
19 240038 ;3 PLUG 1
20 4543 Ltxv /M4 x4 SCREW 1
21 274517-91 N A4 F (#M) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
22 274523-91 #F ( # ) JOINT 1
*23 274518 # F JOINT 1
24 274522 7 =k OIL FELT 1
25 204185 oV 7 0 RING 1
26 7019 ¥x2T /M4 x8 SCREW 1

From the library of: SuperiorBSeWing Machine & Supply LLC
p— 9_



—40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

RIA THREAD STAND
REF. PART NO.
NO. B & &5 2 K NAME QT.
486A9S i (#M ) (5 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS)
486B9S S i (M) ( 4 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1
486C9S i (#M) (3 &iL) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 1
1 503-SA X% F#® (TF) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 1 1
2 509 B & WASHER 1 1
3 5476 AAF v b NUT - 1 1
4 505-SA 7S5 4 v b (3 & BRACKET 1
5 505ASA 7S5 v b (2 &I BRACKET 2
6 380A LT SPOOL PIN 3 4
7 201252 IARE s SPRING WASHER 3 4
8 4803 ARy FSMA4 NUT 3 4
9 381-SA %I SPOOL TRAY 3 4
10 507 v E s CUSHION 3 4
11 382-SA 2 V ik X SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4
12 7102 AAXY /M6 X3 SCREW 1 2
13 512 B & WASHER 1 2
14 4022 2TV /M6 x10 SCREW 1 2
15 502-SA A & v F# (L) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 1 1
16 504-SA Y a A v b JOINT 1 1
17 4021 E¥xY/ M5Xx16 SCREW 2 2
18 4805 AAT+TY /M5B NUT 2 2
19 383-SA T 37 v b BRACKET 1 1
20 4014 XX/ M4 x25 SCREW 1 1
21 4803 ANAFYFSMA4 NUT 1 1
22 384 H BB THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 1
23 4012 TxY /M4 Xx12 SCREW 2 2
24 4803 AAFY FSMA4 NUT 2 2
25 233-SA F ¥ - HOLDER 1 1
26 4012 XTI /M4 x12 SCREW 1 1
27 4803 AAFY F/M4 NUT 1 1
28 293A il (5 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS)
29 293B HRE® (4 X&) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1
30 293C H B (3 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) |
31 4012 FxrT /M4 x1 2 SCREW 1
32 4803 AAFY M4 NUT 1 1
33 527-SA 7 5% v b ( 3 FIiL BRACKET 1
34 527ASA 7 57 v b (24X BRACKET 2
35 506 * 8 THREAD GUIDE 3 4
36 4021 ¥xTV/ MbHX16 SCREW 1 2
37 4805 ATV EFE/MDH NUT 1 2
38 386 *F vy 7 ROD CAP 1 1

[—y

e e DD DN Ptk ek DD DN = = DD DN NI OTOn N et b ek

—

B OO QN =t



7 — 7% 35mm A
| Special washers for a table 35mm thick

From the library of: Supgréié)r_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FILRIE TR &
REF. PART NO.
NO. B & EF % W
1 276010 1 #
2 179483-05 7 v ¥ = v d 4
3 206336 A F v b
4 205467 2R~ Y -
5 4575 KLk /M8 X 45
6 240304 o 1t B @
7 276002-UA > 2 - % — ( k)
8 276003-UA ¥ 2 — % — ( F)
9 4904 AxY (L) /3. 5
10 276004 W A4 4K
11 4109 EEXY/M4ax10
12 240104 &

From the library of: Superio_r4§gwing Machine & Supply LLC

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

SPACER

BOLT

WASHER
WASTE CHUTE
WASTE CHUTE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

QT.

[ N

N JUNT RN -

[\ <)



o-------!--!:

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LXK ERNTER

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
neEe

276010

179483-05
7237
7236

202700

4816
276012
4575
240304
4808

276013A
4575

240304
4808
4512

276014
4109
240104
276002-UA
276003-UA

7013
167066

B »®

bR LA OH
HENEBNG VBRI TE BRICER BT Ed

A
4

BH CUEBHES RS ExH

B

T #

U UYHEB-F YEo-EY

NN\

¢
=
X

1w
\
L,
o

3

N BN

AN

/M

> X
N ™
2 X

= 2 =
oo,
X =

>
X

|

—

X

b

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME QT.

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
BOLT

BOLT

WASHER

Pt [
WWWwr=n [3 2 I - N

NUT
PLATE
BOLT
WASHER
NUT

PLATE
BOLT
WASHER
NUT
SCREW

OO DD =

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
WASTE CHUTE
WASTE CHUTE

- 0D GO

SCREW
WASHER

w w

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



k&> (Plain seaming) 4 )

Y e
S =0

> oy
4‘\1/,‘

LX5204-01+02
LX5214-0103-03C3
M03-M03C3

5

O

LX3215:3216
-01+02:03

L LX3215-3216-02A )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HHS&E) SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

%k =JE R WF2AT] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. W& & F & NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX # PRESSER FOOT 1
2 XXXXXX 1N PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
3 277126 mBp s/ FABRIC GUARD 1
4 1231 ¥xT/C1x3. 4 SCREW 1
5 211600 8w B K UNCURLER 1
6 5030 ¥xrv/C1x2, 3 SCREW » 1
T XXXXXX o (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
8 7013 Y32y /M3, 5x8 SCREW 1
9 208958-B o2y /7C3 SCREW 1

10 212499-B Bt PIN 1
11 5409 AAF+Y FSC3 NUT 1
12 212498 5 v F LATCH 1
13 274028 > S0 EVARE S SPRING 1
14 3153 + v b NUT 1
15 208531 mp 8 FABRIC GUARD 1
16 5030 ¥x2vy/C1x2. 3 SCREW 1
17 274022 > S IVARE S SPRING 1
18 7009 T2/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
19 274026A T4 H - H-F FINGER GUARD 1
20 7008 ExTY /M3 x4 SCREW 1
21 274021A92 & )V ¥ — HOLDER 1
22 7013 ¥xvYy M3, 5x8 SCREW 1
23 274023 ¥ AN ARE S SPRING 1
24 7009 T2V /M3 X5 SCREW i
25 274025A 714 H-H-F FINGER GUARD 1
26 7008 T2V /M3X%X4 SCREW 1
27 XXXXXX #l = PRESSER FOOT 1
28 211919 Bit ¥ PIN 1
29 211918 FTUNX SPRING 1
30 3150 AfArv F/C1 NUT 1
31 211920 AT TE PIN 1
32 211915 N PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
33 211916 # PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
34 211917 B AT R BRACKET 1
35 5089 ¥xv/C3x%x5 4 5 SCREW 1
36 300248 4 WASHER 1

;igggfiij;*Frg%ﬁ/‘e(uQ:r§tr\¥ Of: S u pe rlo,r4§§_W| ﬁsMﬁéfiiﬂéﬁi&ZSﬁHﬁl&g%im on pages 78~86.



bk (Plain seaming) LX3215+3216-04

From the library of: SuperE>£8S_eWing Machine & Supply LLC



EHARM2) SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & B 5 % & NAME QT.
1 210530A90 A M+ ( #) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 208447-UA MW F + v k POST NUT 1
3 208448 5 F x v b SPRING BUSHING 1
4 208450-UA = I CUP 1
5 210319 R 7o TENSION DISC 2
6 208449 7z V k FELT 1
7 5082A % C65 SCREW STUD 1
8 201086A E#MN R () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
9 210531-9U 8 ¥ (4) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1

10 201068 E#HNE (HB) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
11 XXXXXX B () PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
12 7013 32/ M3, 5x 8 SCREW 1
13 208958-B voftxy /C3 SCREW 3
14 277108 mBpH= FABRIC GUARD 1
15 202875 & WASHER 1
16 5157 £2Y/C3 x4, 5 SCREW 1
17 274024 2T UNR SPRING 1
18 7166 B2 /M3 SCREW 1
19 274027A 724 v H—#H-F FINGER GUARD 1
20 7008 EX2T /M3 x4 SCREW 1
21 210337 E #% )\ % SPRING 1
22 273009A T X Z2EHE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
23 270513C VA AN CRANKSHAFT 1
24 275030A H THREAD EYELET 1
25 240302 y SN SPACER 1

XXXXXXLi‘f—T_A XXXXXXisoneofthzé'mugepansA

28— T, . . ;
78~86 HOD Y — ¥ r)%;&] @tl kbﬁ[:@ E¥ Of Supe”O_r §)e_W|r}}@sl:\4thtm@rr& uplplgyude—‘)a@llsts on pages 78~86.



#E5| = (Blindhemming)
LX5205-12

H— 2 V7 (Serging)

LX5203-22
ZZ£&0 (Turn down hemming)
LX5204-32R2
4 ™
-8
LI
O3 | N
T
)
- J

From the library of: Superior 5%ewing Machine & Supply LLC



BHHER&A3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

%k =5l BR72A0] ( Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB E % &K NAME QT.
1 210685 ER TSy P (M) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 210680 EBR TS5 v b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 210681 e /&M 757w+ HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 5184 B2 /C5H SCREW 1
5 201191 m N % SPRING 1
6 3044 AAFY L /CH NUT 1
7 210682 AbwIN— T STOPPER 1
8 5053 rxv/C4 x4, 8 SCREW 1
9 210683 BT € PIN 1

10 210684 AN FLAT SPRING 1
11 2906 rxT/C4x%x2. 6 SCREW 1
12 7020 ¥xTY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
13 201252 AR SPRING WASHER 1
14 210691 B ESRS (M) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
15 210690 7357 v b BRACKET 1
16 5088 A XY/ C4xT. 5 SCREW 2
17 167066 & WASHER 2
18 205361 #wIERB CLOTH GUIDE 1
19 5057 Y27 /C3X5 SCREW 1
20 210689 o ADJUSTING PLATE 1
21 5157 T2V /C3 x4, 5 SCREW 2
22 2430 wmxy/C3 SCREW 1
23 2905 E¥xYV/CH5 x4, 5 SCREW 1
24 137142 M & WASHER 1
25 210692 X by IN = STOPPER 1
26 1206 ¥xvy/C4x56, 3 SCREW 1
27 201211C91 EHR AN (4 0MM) FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 1
28 205835 MmBHR AUXILIARY PLATE 1
29 5299 ¥xY/C3 X2, 6 SCREW 1
30 303312A PRIl ] REGULATOR 1
31 303313 T EUANE S FLAT SPRING 1
32 XXXXXX #f PRESSER FOOT 1
33 XXXXXX # oz PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
34 210584 M B UNCURLER 1
35 5030 ¥xv/C1x2, 3 SCREW 1
36 210585 M & WASHER 1
37 XXXXXX il PRESSER FOGT 1
38 XXXXXX # K PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
39 277126 wE 8| FABRIC GUARD 1
40 1231 Y¥xY/C1x3. 4 SCREW 1
41 211600 RMYP K UNCURLER 1
42 5030 TxvV/C1x2., 3 SCREW 1

XXXXXXig¥r — mer |
78~86 HDY — P/ ¢— /ﬁfl&ﬁ.meﬁl

Qé °yof Superi

grSISeWIﬁéﬁn%ﬂéﬁmg;gg‘;mgLXge%!ﬁgsts on pages 78~86.



LX3215+3216-42
LX5214-43

E4EY (Shirring)

LX5214-43 90

LX3215-3216-42 @

N @<

From the librafyof. Superior §2ewing Machine & Suppty L€




R G) SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EH & B NAME QT.
1 275514-91 b ¥ EW ) ¥ & () SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
2 275515 A A A BRACKET 1
3 7022 TxYV /M4 x14 SCREW 1
4 240332 AN =¥ - SPACER 1
5 7191 TErTY /M4 x217 SCREW 1
6 210947 AN S FLAT SPRING 1
T 1206 ¥xY/7C4x56. 3 SCREW 2
8 275516 7357 v b BRACKET 1
9 7160 B2 /M6 SCREW 1

10 204888 mn =z SPRING 2
11 4806 AATFTY P/ M6 NUT 1
12 210945 O AV A STOPPER 1
13 5328 T2xTY/7C4Xx6 3 SCREW 2
14 210946 AR FLAT SPRING 1
15 1206 T2 /C4 x5, 3 SCREW 1
16 275517-92 N X R AN SPRING GUIDE 1
17 7021 ¥xYV /M4 x12 SCREW 1
18 208447-UA M+ + v b POST NUT 1
19 208448 5F =v b SPRING BUSHING 1
20 210940 E 8 % x SPRING 1
21 204091 & WASHER 1
22 50824 Wi® CS65 SCREW STUD 1
23 210944 B & WASHER 1
24 275518 AN LEVER 1
25 4806 AAFYEF/ M6 NUT 1
26 275520 73557 v b BRACKET 1
27 240320 238 AR SPRING 1
28 275521 L] SHAFT 1
29 202522 ik X ) RING 1
30 207045 & WASHER 1
31 240323 JE# VR SPRING 1
32 206225 A5 - COLLAR 1
33 1457-1 kE*Yy/C5H X3 3 SCREW 2
34 210955 & & WASHER 1
35 5029 Y2y /C3XxT7. 5 SCREW 2
36 212435 ro—- 7N CABLE 1
37 212436 Yy -7 nRy CABLE SUPPORT 2
38 7099 B2y /M SCREW 1
39 202433 & WASHER 1
40 4806 ARV P M6 NUT 1
41 275522 5 F LATCH 1
42 179765-15 + v F /M 4 NUT 1
43 7164 BiExY /M4 SCREW 1
44 240104 & WASHER 1
45 275523 T30y b BRACKET 1
46 7022 TxTYV /M4 x14 SCREW 2
47 210961 RN CLOTH GUIDE 1
48 7012 ¥xTYV /M3, 5X%X6 SCREW 2
49 137906 K & WASHER 2
50 275524 JVv-F BLADE 1
51 275525 J Vv -—-F BLADE 1
52 200098 e & WASHER 1
53 2700358 70 ATV - b CLOTH PLATE 1

From the library of: Super@g?gwing Machine & Supply LLC



E 5 HLY (Shirring)

LX5214-43 LX3215+3216-42

@ W
N L
Ky@/\&’
/ ™

7 — 7f+13 (Attaching tape)
LX5214-53-53C3+54

From the library of: Superigr5§gwing Machine & Supply LLC



HRAA&HAO)

REF.
NO.

Ut QO OO

[=JE- =0 S N>

11

13
14
15

16
17
18

20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

30

XXXXXXWi»r—
18~86 D — 2 S —

PART NO.
HaEs

XXXXXX
211600

5030
274025
XXXXXX

7013

208958-B
212499-B

5409
212498

274028
3153
208532
5030
274022

7008
274026
7009

275542-91

275510

7066
210307
275511
211267
208735

1333
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
211600

5030

3

ANNE: 5

ENE
| 8%

HANMHH
G=

SANEUAN
2

MtECHR BIHREHE R

NS\ W
R BTN

SUHE TS
NN
.N,
-
XNy
N &
*H
w—

AN UNES G
MMENEZN\N =
SF N O FFIRI R NGO~
—_~w kW
X | X

=

| $er
HIGEY YUV

N OHERD

HEEEY FIIHEE IR wHE L
(@]
-y

NHHHY &I

CES
\ &
O

hr 24l A

Trpfyitie libary of: Supericlrsggwif;ffgie /

NAME

PRESSER FQOT
UNCURLER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
SCREW
PIN
NUT
LATCH

SPRING

NUT

PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE
TAPE TAKEUP
FABRIC GURAD

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT
UNCURLER
SCREW

X X,is.one of

AGhINg.

SPECIFIC PARTS ()

QT.

[0 QPO P

[ SO PR WY

FABRIC GUARD

[ e [ oy

Pt pmed  pd BN) b

FINGER

Dok b ok Pk puneh

&Sﬁedir)i\{g!—p!rﬂgs(s on pages 78~86



5 — 7{$13 (Attaching tape)
LX5214-54

Ny 7% Y (Backlatching)
LX5204-82

From the library of: Supe@g6§ewing Machine & Supply LLC



B HEB5R6) SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B F Z NAME QT.
1 210530A9U0 K@M F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 208447-UA MWF F+ v b POST NUT 1
3 208448 5F = v b SPRING BUSHING 1
4 208450-UA =2 W Cup 1
5 210319 A7 m TENSION DISC 2
6 208449 7 =k FELT 1
T 5082A R¥F#H C5 SCREW STUD 1
8 201086A E#waNzx (4) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
9 210531-9U0 S ¥+ (4) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1

10 201068 E#Nx (8) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
11 211941 JE 8\ % SPRING 1
12 XXXXXX > PRESSER FOOT 1
13 XXXXXX # = K PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
14 277126 M FABRIC GUARD 1
15 1231 ¥xTY/C1Xx3. 4 SCREW 1
16 273008F TXRAAH LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
17 270037C ryaxJv -k (%ih) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
18 2710104 HA$ L (BT ) BRACKET 1
19 XXXXXX it 1 NEEDLE PLATE 1

XXXXXXB7 5z} rfﬁh e Jibrary of: Superior SeWIﬁ’@XMé\éh?f‘feﬂ&g@HE’:g LLG

78~86 HDYT — U st—y 4& HEL T Ty, - Pledse confirm the correct part by atige parts lists on pages 78~86.



#7232 (Option)

LX5203- 22

LX5204-01,02,32R2

LX5214-01,03,03C3,53,53C3,54
M03,M03C3,M53,M53C3

LX3215

LX321 6_ 01 ,02,03,04,42

LX5200 Series (20 )

LX3200 Series (21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HER FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & F & & NAME QT.
1 210685 ER TSy b () CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 210680 ER T 37 v b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 210681 v v Y /M7 5% v b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 5184 B xY/C5H SCREW 1
5 201191 m N % SPRING 1
6 3044 AAFrYEF/CH NUT 1
T 210682 AbryN—=/Je T STOPPER 1
8 5053 ¥xvYy/C4x4, 8 SCREW 1
9 210683 Bt e PIN 1

10 210684 L AN S FLAT SPRING 1
11 2906 xRV /C4x2, 6 SCREW 1
12 7020 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
13 201252 AN+ SPRING WASHER 1
14 210686 ¥EHE (M) BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 1
15 210687 LEHRE BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 1
16 5088 AARXRY /C4xT., 5 SCREW 2
17 167066 & & WASHER 2
18 1202 ¥/ C 4 Xx17 SCREW 1
19 167066 & WASHER 1
20 204667 Y E M EDGE GUIDE 1
21 2012334 % E R EDGE GUIDE 1

From the library of: Superiorsgsgwing Machine & Supply LLC



1osam (2% 1)
PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE)

LLX3200 Series

T NN—=YRIBER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

2X3 277514P30
2X4 277514P40

3% 3 277515P30

3% 4 2775t13P40
3X5 277513P50

2X3 277514R30
2X4 277514R40

3X3 277515R30

LX3215 LX3215
| I 1 L
NG XSW NG XSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NG XSW

3X4 277513R40
3X5 277513R50

1.25 ~ ~

277323-13
277324-13  277318-13

S i

[}
1.25 = =

E

1.6 = =

277323-16
277324-16  277318-13

o e

25 =~

3X5 277118

277326-13 277325-13 277326-16 277325-16
3 ; ; 3 3
[ ]
NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277117 3X3 277118
2X4 2717117 3X4 277118

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 60—




LX3215 4 /200(K)

LX3215 g5 /903(K)

LX3216 LX3216
NG NG
2 277026-92 275030 3 277027-92 275030
8 ]
5B B
il i
m II II
i !
! t
i~ ng - NG
L.X3215 1.X3216
277014A #8 277010 #2
O @E?
277015 277018
\~
-01/222 -01/222K
-02/223 -02/223K
[ aotiza | ararss 202295
I I .
I I |
I | |
I | |
I I I
I | I
I I | |
L1 | .
L
s R (R ) HokEHICGE R D
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT FABRIC)
N3 T
L.X3200 Series COMMON PARTS
(" F—N—Oy 7§ ZEIRT
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD
277007 277004 277008 277006

From the Tibrary of” Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




théem

= IN="YFFERE

NV LX3200 Series  GAUGE PARTS
SMALL FOOT CONSTRUCTION CHART
{(GOOD FOR CORNERING)
LX3215
Lx3216-02A/223
I l
NGXSW NGXSW

2X3 277514R30

3IX3 277515R30
2X4 277514R40

NGXSW
3x4 277513R40
3X5 277513R50

277323-16
277324-16  277318-13

277326-16

—
+—
s

277325-16

NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 211907 3X3 211909
2X4 211907 3X4 211909

NGXSW
3IX5 211910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3215 550/223

LX3216 l
[ |
NG NG
2 277026-92 275030 3 277027-92 275030
B ]
o b
e‘ ;‘ u'
. I
f! 1
-l—i— NG -l—b NG
L ]
|
LX3215 LX3216

277014A #8 277010 #2

—

277015 277018

202527A 202295
HoRE R (B H)
Nl

PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM FABRIC)
SMALL FOOT

(GOOD FOR CURVING®

From the library of: Superi9r638ewing Machine & Supply LLC




Hh§dH (2% #t)
PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE)

LX3200 Series

TF=IVN—URIIEKR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

LX3215 , LX3215
as18-03/233(K) Cx3210-03/333(K)
1
I 1
NGXSW NGXSw NGXSW NGXSW

3X4 277517 R40
3X5 277517R50

3X4 277517R40

5X5 277516 R50
5X6 277516 R60

5X5 277516 R50

277327-16
277328-16  277318-13

g 1B

1.25 ~ ~

277330-16

277329-16

!

1.6 - ~

277118

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3215_53/933(K) LX3215_93/333(K)

LX3216 I L. X3216
|
I 1 ]
NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

v

:‘%-l
T

v

T‘AA« e

i

H I H
e ne dine
I | T i |

1
T ]

LX3215 LX3216 LX3215 L.X3216
277014B M9 277010A #5 277014A #8 277010 #2

— -

b\

277015 277018
N
-03/233 -03/233K
08633 _-03R3K_

r 201121A 210755 T 202295

| | l s

| ! |

| | !

l | |

I | |

| | |

| | !

L .
HESEH] (b R (R4 )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
‘MEDIUM FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)

From the library of: Superior 6%e;yving Machine & Supply LLC




F—=YIN=YRIIEKR

H##F  PLAIN SEAMING _
E4EA SHIRRING LLX3200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART
LX3215 LX3215
LX3216°04/435(K) Xa516-42/233(K)
1
| | |
NG XSwW NG X5W NG XSW
3X4 277521 R40 5% 5 277520R50

5X5 277524 T 50
5X6 277524 T 60

3X5 277521 R50

5X6 277520R60

) 277334-16 277331-16
17337125 277335-16  277318-13 27783216 277318-13
277338-25 27731813
'3 i 23 i@?lhi i
3 ES:] el4 : - i :
277339-25 277336-16 277333-16
= {3 1
NGXSw NGXSW NGXSW
55 277122 3X4 277120 55 277121
5X6 277122 3X5 277120 56 277121

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3215 LX3215
Lx3216'04/435(K) Lx3216'12/233(K)
l | .

NG NG NG
5 277029-92 275030A 3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

U
&
TP

5

NG -t e -LJ— NG
LX3215 LX3216 LX3215 LX3216
277014 #1 277011 43 277014B ¥ 277010A #5

- —

b\

(HEAVY FABRIC)

277015 277018-C 277015 277018
— = A
-04/435  _04/435K -42/233 -42/233K
e e —— 7T
| anesr | 277009 [ 201121A T 210755 202295
| Lo 1 | | _
| ] J [ |
| 1 l | 1
| | | l l
| | | I |
| | | | i
| | [ | !
R I R
HERE (14 H) ESHO I GEE )
PLAIN SEAMING SHIRRING

(LIGHT FABRIC:

From the library of: Superior_%;_vying Machine & Supply LLC



1M (14 §t) F=UN=JRINEEE

PLAIN SEAMING(1-NEEDLE) LXH5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

LX5204-01/223(K) LX5204-02/233(K)
SwW SwW
3 277500P30 3 277504R30
4 277500P40 4 277504R40
5 277500P50 5 277504R50

277300-16F 277303- 16F
277301-16F  277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
L3 B CIED 3B
- &S HEH .
277302-16F 277305-16F

B :

1.6 = «
1.6 = -

201230C

o4
C

SW

3 210370 #
4 210371 #2
5 210371 #2

el

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5204-01/223(K) LX5204-02/233(K)

179630-92 275019A

277010 #2

=

277015

-01/223 -01/223K -02/233 -02/233K ow ow
—— 7 -7 3 201127 4 202295
Ir 201121A | 210755 ~= 202295 l_ 201121A ]‘_ 210755 | 5 202295
[‘ 1
| ] | I | |
| I | I | |
! | | | | |
! | | | | |
| | | | l |
1 | | | | |
L ? L ”
WA )
Mok 1] OR L S) PLAIN SEAML\g
PLAIN SEAMING (LIGHT FABRIC,
(EXTRA LIGHT FABRIC)
. @RS
LX5200 Series COMMON PARTS
ﬁ N

277005 277004

From the Iﬁ)rary of: Superior Jewing Machine &)Supply LLC




thEE A (22 §t) F—=YN=YRIIBRER

PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE) L X5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

LX5214-03/333(K) LX5214-03C3/333(K)

LX5214-01/233(K) LX5214-M03/333(K) LX5214-M03C3/333(K)
NGXSW NGXSwW
2X3 277505P30 2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505P40 2X4 277505R40

2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

B

1.6 - -
el
I
1.25 - -

277305-16F

g

1.6 - +

201230C

sw
SW SW 3 210503 #5
3 2013968 4 201310A 4 210374 £77

5 210374 W7

o 5

From the library of: Superior 7Soewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5214-03/333(K) LX5214-03C3/333(K)
LX5214-01/233(K) LX5214-M03/333(K) LX5214-M03C3/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92 2750198

&

Ty

—~+ NG

2770108 #6 277010A #5

i i

= =

277015 1X5214-M03-M03C3
277034

-01/233 -01/233K
-03+03C3/333 -03-03C3/333K
-M03-M03C3/333  -M03-M03C3/333K

== T 202295

| 201121A | 210755 ’

I I I

| I I

| | |

l ! l

[ l |

l l |

L1 __]
gk (R E M) MR HY (1 ) SEREFR (1Y 5)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)

From the library of: Superigr7§gwing Machine & Supply LLC




#31H BLINDSTITCH HEMMING T NR=URIBKRRX

#—JM SERGING LX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
TEER TURN DOWN HEMMING CONSTRUCTION CHART
LX5205-12/223(K) LX5204-32R2/233L(K) LX5203-22/233(K)

—
SwW SwW SW
3 277500P30 1.5 277502P15 5 277504 R50
4 277500P40 § 277504 R60

277300-16F 277315-16F 277303A16
277301-16F  277318-13 277301-16F  277319-13 277304-16  277318A13

L iRl e

277302-16F 277305-16
E :

201152 - 202799

S
At
125~ =

1.6 = ~
1.25 = ~
1.6~ +
1.25 ~+

1.6 — +
1.6 - ~

SW Sw SW
3 277115 #o 1.5 205525 5 210371 »2
4 277103 #H1 6 210372 #3

e zil

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5205-12/223(K) LX5204-32R2/233L(K) LX5203-22/233(K)

179630-92 275019A

277010 #2 2770148 ¥

s —

gz? &H——

277015

-12/223 -12/223

-22/233 -22/233

-32R2/233L -32R2/233LK

[‘“‘“‘__T____ 202295

| 201121A | 210755 | _

| | I

I 0 | I

| | |

l | l

| I l

! | ! g

L__ 1 ____ 1
= () 5511 () PRI (W)
SERGING BLINDSTITCH HEMMI TURN DOWN HEMMING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT FABRIC)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




-4:1 )| ==Y RIBEE

F—7tH LXH200 Series GAUGE PARTS
SHIRRING CONSTRUCTION CHART
ATTACHING TAPE
) LX5214-53/333(K) LX5214-53C3/333(K)
LX5214 4l3/ 333(K) LX5214-M53/333(K) LX5214-M53C3/333(K)

NGXSW NGXSW

2X3 277505R30 2X3 277505R30

2X4 277505R40 2X4 277505R40

2X5 277505R50

277306-16 277303-16F
27730716 277318-13 277304-16F 27731813
CYET
L3 é’g 3B VIR BB
: I ; Y
fiE - -
277308-16 277305-16F
=3 13
SW 277112
3 277124
4 217124

sw

3 277159 #22
4 208651

5 208651

G

From the library of: Superior%ewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5214-53/333(K) LX5214-53C3/333(K)
LX5214-43/333(K) LX5214-M53/333(K) LX5214-M53C3/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92 2750198

&

I
f
g
—— NG

277010A #5

_—

=L

LX5214-M53-M53C3
277015 277034

-43/333 -43/333K
-53-53C3/333  -53-53C3/333K
R 202295

]I_ 201121A ]I_ 210755 | )

! | I

| | I

I I I

I | |

| I !

| I J |

L1
YA (h ) 7= T () 7= T (1T A b)
SHIRRING ATTACHING TAPE ATTACHING TAPE
(MEDIUM FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)

From the library of: SuperioL§‘ae!ving Machine & Supply LLC




F—7{tH V2 ACAVE X 11b - 545
Nyg8y7R LLX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
ATTACH|NG TAPE CONSTRUCTION CHART
BACKLATCHING
LX5214-54/443(K) LX5204-82/233(K)
]
[ 1

NG X SW NGXSW SwW

2X%3 277505R30 2.5X3.5 277508R35 3 277532-30

2X4 277505R40 2.5%4.5 277508R45 4 277532-40

2X5 277505R50 5 277532-50

277351-16F 277303B16F
277352-16F  277318-13 277304A16F  277318-13
Sl At VTR
277305A16F

:

1.6 - +

2171114 277114
-
SW SW SW
3 277159 #22 3.5 277105 M7 3 277115 1O
4 277104 #16 4.5 277105 H7 4 277103 #11
5 277104 #16 5 277103 M

&

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

776 —



LX5214-54/443(K)

LX5204-82/233(K)

NG NG
2 277022-92 2750198 2.5 277023-92  275019C 179630-92  275019A
: SR
2
f y
— NG
1
277011 #3 277010 #2
@E@ £
277015
-54/443 -54/443K -82/233 -82/233K
[————_T—_—_'—I i__——_'r____ Sw SW
3 201127 9
| 2011214 | 210755 | 202295 | 201121A [ 210755 | 2 45 gggggg
N
| | | | | | '
| | | |
0 | | | |
| | : | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
L o L1 _ ] i
F—T R LE ) 1397857 1 ()
ATTACHING TAPE BACKLATCHING

(HEAVY FABRIC)

(LIGHT FABRIC)

From the library of: SuperioLS7gwing Machine & Supply LLC




N
. ! , ’
fL‘t -3 i R FRUR (¥B) ;&U@t{t HEnEUH EMEUER 9z () == J:le/usf— Fi—1%— _§I§lb——/ —
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE = NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH
/SPEC. wo T sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER
|
3 277514P30
2 - 277117
4 ” 40 277326-13 |
{15} TV T U . R R -
LX3216 - 01/222(K) s 277515")33,,,, 277323-13 (277324-13) (277318-13) ) 277010 # 2 277014A # 8 277015 277018
3 4 277513P40 277118
E— —~ e 277325-13
5 f ” 50
|
PR}
[o0]
| %
. e I/ T _Eﬁﬂx \
I 7 PAZ ] BXR 5 1 % " = 2 #HBRE st
UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD
GAUGE
MAC;;';'EECTYPE FLAT ANGLED L,?::’EER GUARD GUARD :gfgég GUIDE | NEEDLE
’ NG swW KNIFE KNIFE I FRONT REAR FRONT REAR (NDL HOLDER) ;
s |
2 , 277026-92
‘| |
18) N ! DC x 27
LX3216 - 01/222(K) 3 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 275030 ‘ # 11
3 4 277027-92 i
> i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(WXL —\ri—4

(1) LSI7 S1HVd IoNvD

$818g 002EXT]

$818S 002EXT



=)

“»

B

T e U e 2 2 %

\ . . .
AR g-3 §HR Frum () | HEUSEXK i 38): EEHXUR 91 () HiL—i— | ERTUvSY— | Fh—s— | ZEEIL /N
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH
JSPEC. NG sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER
3 277514R30
2 277117
| 4 40 277326-16
(15) C . } .
LX3218 - 02/223(K) |3 gzzswnao | 277323-18 (277324-18) | (277318-13) 277010 $2 | 277014A # 8 277015 277018
3 4 277513R40 277118
b e . 277325-18
5 “ 50
3 277514R30
2 211907
4 # 40 27732618
(15) _ _ _
LXa216-028/223 | 3 277515R30 277323-16 (277324-18) | (277318-13) 211000 277010 #2 | 277014A #8 277015 277018
|3 4 277513R40 \
= 277325-16 | ——
5 u 50 211910 |
= % \ (& T % % B \
. - EXZR F—1 T ZERmHT .
B 5o o 3 TR | mAZ TAR 5 I ry i ! Y F1r-] il ﬁﬁ*g 7 %fV
UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD
GAUGE
MAC/I;I;IEECTYPE FLAT ANGLED L.?»Y:'f? GUARD GUARD :gfgég GUIDE NEEDLE
’ NG SW KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR (NDL HOLDER)
3
2 277026-92
4
(15) ] DC x 27
LX3218- 02/223(K) 3 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277008 275030 11
3 4 277027-92
L
5
3
2 S 277026-92
4
(15) o B DC x 27
LX3216. 02A/223 | 3 202527A 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 275030 ok
3 a 277027-92
5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R ErL—\r—4

(2) LSIT S1HVd I3oNVD

S 002eX

Sollo

S 00¢EXT

S9LIB



_08_

=)

\)\
R

G

Z e P e 2 2 < (

iz S §HiR FXUB(I8) FRUBKE FHEMX U EIRUEB B () FI—1— 2T wy— FI—13— BRI/ —
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH
ISPEC. Ne Tsw | PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DoG FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER
| & 277517R40
3 —- 277330-16 277118
as) 5 # 50
LX3216 . 03/233(K) - - 175 16Re 277327-16 (277328-16) | (277318-13) —- 277010A #5 277014B #9 277015 277018
5k 277329-16 277119
6 n 80
15) 3 a 277517R40 277330-18 277118
LXa216 03/333(K) | T 1T~ 277327-18 (277328-18) | (277318-13) 277010 #2 277014A #8 277015 277018
) 5 5 277516R50 277329-16 277118
. . EXXR F—/ -2 TERHT
R B =2 J B Xz I A2 FAR w L Fry i { & $#HE HEBxaE & )
UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD
GAUGE
MACHINETYPE | GAUGE FUAT ANGLED LOWER ~ GUARD GUARD N GUIDE NEEDLE
' NG | SW | KNIFE KNIFE | _FRONT REAR FRONT REAR (NDL HOLDER)
4
3 277027-92
5
(15) S ] DC x 27
LX3216 . 03/233(K) Z 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 275053 %14
T S 277028-92
6
3 4 277027-92
X (15) e 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 275053 DC x 27
3216 - 03/333(K) 5 5 277028 - 92 #14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(€) LSIT S1HVYd IONVD

S 002X

Sollo

S 002EXT

SolIo



o)

2N
3 %

&

» &

2 25 [

R gy $HR FHRUR (M) | ELRURKEK HWEmEUR EMRUE B (8) tI—n— | E2TUwS— | Fh—/— | ZEBRI—/\—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAINFEED | MAINFEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF. FEED PRESSER UPPER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH
/SPEC. T o PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER
1) 5 277524750
Lx3216 04/435(K) S b T 27edrezs | (T7ess-zs) | (7318-13) | 2173%-25 277122 277011 43 | 277014 #1 277015 277018-C
4 277521R40
3 —t 277334-18 | (277335-18) 277336 - 18 277120
5 v 50
(15) [ I - -
LX3218 - 421233(K) P Eere— (277318-13) 277010A #5 | 277014B #9 277015 277018
5 277331-18 | (277332-18) 277333-18 277121
8 v 60
i
[e o]
—
|
., s EX2 [ 1§t = |
L A FAZ | BAR TX2 s | & ® | & | HE | @4l 3
UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE THREAD
GAUGE
MACHINE TYPE FOAT ANGLED LOWER GUARD GUARD NoLOLE GUIDE NEEDLE
’ NG SW KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR (NDL HOLDER)
(15) 5 > 277000 211662 277009 277007 277004 277008 277008 277029-92 275030A DbC x 27
LX3216 - 04/435(K) 8 #21
4
s L. 277027-92
5
(15) ] DC x 27
X321 42/2330K) . 2011214 210755 202205 277007 277004 277008 277006 275030 14
5 oo 277028-92
8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(¥) LSIT S1HVd 39NV

S 002€XT

salle

s8uas 00¢EX



& P e

s

ER H— F1E FRUE () FRUBEE #HEHR U EMrUS iR o m —ri— FIL—13—
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER |
/SPEC. ‘N‘a“_”—gv‘ 1 PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER l
3 277500P30 210370 #1
LX5204 -01/ 223(K) - 4 ” 40 277300-18F (277301 - 18F) (277318-13) 277302-16F 201230C 277010 #2 277015
- e 210371 #2 !
S “ 50 | :
ST R B ‘ o . . _ ; ]
3 277505P30 | 201396B !
LX5214-01/ 233(K) 2 | 277303~ 18F (277304 - 18F) (277318-13) 277305-16F 201230C b——— —— 277010B #8 277015 ;
4 » 40 J 201310A I
e _ U N R ] I N ]
3 277504R30 ‘ 210370 #1
LX5204 - 02/ 233(K) - 4 “” 40 ‘ 277303~ 18F (277304 - 16F) (277318-13) 277305-18F 201230C 277010 #2 277015
- 210371 #2 |
5 " 50
% g % & \
Q &
, L EXZ : #HE .
, R - -3 T2 ! B TAR W & s #HExrE &t N
UPPER KNIFE \ NEEDLE GUARD
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE ' LOWER NEEDLE THREAD
SPEC FLAT ANGLED | «NIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER GUIDE NEEDLE
: NG SW KNIFE KNIFE | (NDL HOLDER)
3
DC X 27
LX5204 - 01/ 223(K) - 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 179630-92 275019A R
5
3 DC X 27
LX5214-01/ 233(K) 2 = 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 275019B %o
| 4
! 3 201127
i R DC X 27
LX5204 - 02/ 233(K) - 4 201121A 210755 277005 277004 179830-92 275019A
I #9
202295
5 :

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(1) LSI7 S1HVYd 39NVD

S88S 002¢SX

S9119S 00¢SXT



\}\\

|
Azt | F—3 iR FxUB () FRUEERE #HEmRUS XU pi:hd M HI—iN— TFIL—iN—
T i I R e _ ]
MACHINETYPE |  GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER
/SPEC. v | sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT FOOT FINGER | LOOPER LOOPER
3 277505R30 ‘ 210503 #5 3
LX5214-03/333(K) . 2 4 # 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-18F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 201230C 210374 47 277010A #5 | 277015
5 # 50 } |
o o I ‘ ) L - : )
3 277505R30 ! 210503 #5 |
LX5214 -03C3/ K 2 4 » 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 201230C 277010A #5 277015
333(K) NSRS S 210374 #7
5 s 50
3 277505R30 210503 #5
S S |
LX5214-MO3/333(K) | 2 4 » 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305- 16F 201230C 210374 #7 277010A #5 | 277034
5 » 50
3 277505R30 210503 #5
Lxszu—Moscs/K 2 4 # 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-18F) | (277318-13) | 277305- 16F 201230C 277010A #5 277034
333(K) ‘ : 210374 #7
5 v 50 J
= @ / & ) >
\ 3 g
. .. EX2 ) F1054
I A S>> B T S B i & ik staxE # I
UPPER KNIFE NEEDLE GUARD
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE LOWER NEEDLE THREAD
/SPEC FLAT ANGLED KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER | . GUIDE NEEDLE
: NG | sw KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER)
3 |
) DC x 27
LX5214 - 03/333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 figs
5
3
LX5214-03Cy/ 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 DC x 27
333(K) A # 1
5
3
DC x 27
LX5214- M0O3/333(K) | 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 o
5
3
LX5214 - Mo3C3/ 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022- 92 2750198 DC x 27
333(K) # 1
5|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R 2ErL—\r—4

(2) 1SI71 S1HVd 35NV

$918S 002SX1

SEEERN V) @



N |
X & % o S, @ J N
% % @ N
~o
]
R i J F1E 1 j fﬁU@(iﬁ) IﬁUEKﬁK #HENR U EMHXULE ?‘PI M E—— FIL—13— I
S A IR S s AR R R o ] O
{
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE | MAINFEED | MAINFEED | AUX.FEED | DIFF, FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER St
/SPEC. Na T sw PLATE | DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT FOOT FINGER | LOOPER LOOPER
—
w
3 | 277500P30 277115 #10 <
LX5205 - 12/ 223(K) o e 2T L 277300-18F | (277301-16F) | (277318-13) | 277302 16F 201152E | ———— — 277010 #2 277015
4 . 40 277103 #11
5 277504R50 210371 #2
LX5203 - 22/ 233(K) - —] e -] 277303A16 | (277304-18 ) | (277318A13) | 277305-16 202799 277014B #9 277015
8 v 80 210372 #3
LX5204- 32:‘3241_“() - 1.5 | 277502P15 | 277315-16F | (277301-18F) | (277319-13) | 277302-16F 202799 205525 277010 #2 277015 |
3 277505R30 &
LX5214 - 43/ 333(K) 2 - 277308-16 | (277307-16 ) | (277318-13) | 277308-18 277124 277010A #5 277015
4 #” 40
= | § & 8
N &
y S, X L R s .
}LE\': - 7 2T P EBXZ TXR B r = e $HE vl £t -
UPPER KNIFE NEEDLE GUARD
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE — LOWER NEEDLE THREAD
/SPEC FLAT ANGLED NIFE FrONT REAR NOLBER GUIDE NEEDLE
: NG | sw KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER)
3
LX5206 - 12/ 223(K) - bl 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 179630 -92 275019A DC#"927 g
4
e - [ O - R N . C
5 |
LX5203 - 22/ 233(K) - . 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 179630 - 92 275019A Di & 0
6 m
LX5204 - 32R2/ T - T R N RV R BC X 27 — o
L | -1 ,2,21_ 121A | ztorss | 293395 277005 277004 179630-92 275019A X L >
3 DC X 27 1
LX5214 - 43/ 333(K) 2 - | 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 e ‘ 4
. ‘
| [ | 2
-
7]
-
—
w
g’

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S 002SX1

Soll9

SalI8S 002¢SXT



) EP 8 ¥ % = 2

S 002SX1

Sollo

O Ty s

S 002sX1

Sollo

T T [
Azt o= iR FiXUS () FRUBEE FELE U EBhxUR bl M E—13— LI -
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE |  NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED : AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER
/SPEC. ve T sw | PLATE DOG ASS. DOG \ DOG DOG FOOT FOOT FINGER | LOOPER LOOPER
3 277505R30 | 277159 #22
LX5214 -63/333(K) 2 4 # 40 | 277303-18F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) ' 277305-16F 277112 208651 277010A #5 277015
| 5 # 50 | :
3 277505R30 277159 #22
LX5214-53C3/ 2 4 # 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 277112 277010A #5 277015
333(K) S A S 208651
i 5 | " 50
3 277505R30 ‘ 277159 #22 |
LX5214-M53/333(K) | 2 4 » 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 277112 208851 277010A #5 | 277034
5 v 50 1
3 . 277505R30 277159 #22
LX5214 - M53C3/ 2 PR 4 40 | 277303-16F | (277304-16F) | (277318-13) | 277305-16F 217112 277010A #5 277034
333(K) e 208651
5 v 50
, B &
‘%@ ,§§ 6% Y\ 2 ) &
. .. EXXR §#= . :
UPPER KNIFE NEEDLE GUARD ‘
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE LOWER NEEDLE THREAD |
ISPEC FLAT ANGLED KNIEE FRONT REAR HOLDER GUIDE NEEDLE !
: NG | swW KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER)
3
DC x 27
LX5214 - 53/333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 el
5
3 l
LXs214- 53‘;:/3 2 4 2011214 | 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022- 92 2750198 DC % 27
(K) — ; #1
5 } |
3 |
3 ! DC x 27
LX5214-M53/333(K) | 2 4 2001214 | 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 W o
: |
Lxs214- Ms;acas/ 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022 - 92 275019B DC > 27
(K) [ #1
5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

() LSI7 S1HVd IONVD



= 2 8B © O o o 2

—L

S 002SX1

So1lo

(Q) /i —yr

Az $tig XU () FRUBRAE #HEnXUR EXUE i I m FI—1— FIL—/\—
I ,,7 | A AR R A I e - o ]
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE  °  NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER PRESSER UPPER LOWER
ISPEC. N T sw ] PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT FOOT FINGER LOOPER LOOPER
3 277507R30 277159 #22
2 4 u 40
A NP 277104 #16
LX5214 -54/443(K) i 5 “ S50 277351-16F (277352~ 16F) (277318~ 13} 277353-16F 277111 277011 #3 277015
.35 277508R35 i
25 P 277105 #17
4.5 " 45 !
| S D | _
3 277532-30 277115 #10
LX5204 - 82/ 233(K) - 4 ” 40 277303B168F (277304A16F) (277318-13) 277305A16F 277114 277010 #2 277015
F—=m e <o — 277103 #11
5 ” 50

i /N & § 08 8 \

. \ . - X2 BE
A#.,,,,ﬁli | 4 i7 EAvEY l BXZ | T l P £ SHERfE 7 ﬂ'
) I UPPER KNIFE 7 NEEDLE GUARD
MACHINE TYPE |  GAUGE LOWER NEEDLE THREAD
{SPEC . T oy | FLAT ANGLED KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER GUIDE NEEDLE
' NG sw KNIFE KNIFE {NDL HOLDER)
3
|
| 2 4 277022-92 2750198
N N DC X 27
LX5214 - 54/443(K) 5 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 11
35
25 oo | 277023-92 275019C
‘ 45 ‘
| 3 201127
o T DC x 27
LX5204-82/233(K) « - 4 201121A 210755 277005 277004 | 179630-92 275019A wo
_ 202295
5

s$aleS 002SX1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(S) LSI7 S1HVd IDNVYD



From the library of: Supqrié)ﬂr_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE RETF. PART KO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF
DCI27 ¥ B 82 l 1208 53 7 1 4554 27 19 | 7010 31 10 | 7062 13 10
DCI27 ¢ 9 83 | 1208 53 15 | 4572 5 10 | 7010 31 33 | 7062 13 28
DCI27 # 9 84 I 1227 33 21 | 4573 31 48 | 7011 ] 3 | 7068 7 33
DCX27 # 8 85 | 1231 47 4 | 4574 5 20 | 7012 37 8 | 7068 27 8
DCY27 # 9 88 | 1231 51 40 | 4575 43 5 | 7012 53 48 | 7088 55 21
DCI27 #11 78 | 1231 57 15 | 4575 45 8 | 7013 3t 34 | 7077 7T 21
DCI27 #il 79 { 1333 55 28 | 4575 45 12 | 7013 31 87 | 7082 13 2
DCI27 #11 83 | 1457-1 53 33 | 4803 41 8 | 7013 33 17 | 7082 13 23
DCI27 #11 84 | 2430 51 22 | 4803 41 21 | 7013 35 22 | 7082 13 28
DCI27 #11 85 | 2805 51 23 | 4803 41 24 | 7013 45 21 | 7084 7 38
DCX27 #11 86 | 268086 51 11 | 4803 41 27 | 7013 47 8 | 7000 53 38
DCX27 #14 80 | 28086 59 11 | 4803 41 32 | 7013 47 22 | 7102 41 12
DCI27 #14 81 | 3044 51 8 | 4803 41 8 | 7013 40 12 | 7102 141 12
DCX27 #14 84 | 3044 59 g | 4803 41 21 | 7013 56 6 | 7102 241 12
DCX27 #21 81 | 3001 37 11 | 4803 41 24 | 7017 5 23 | 7110 31 40
233-84A 41 25 | 3150 47 30 | 4803 41 27 | 7017 5 25 | 7110 31 42
233-84A 41 25 | 3153 47 14 | 4803 41 32 | 7017 13 86 | 7114 19 20
233-84A 41 25 | 31563 55 12 | 4803 41 8 | 7017 13 12 | 7118 17 28
2B34 41 28 | 4008-HC 13 1 4803 41 21 | 7017 13 14 | 7120 17 34
2834 41 28 | 4012 41 23 | 4803 41 24 | 7017 27 13 | 7120 17 39
2034 41 28 | 4012 41 28 | 4803 41 27 | 7018 5 28 | 7150 17 138
2933 41 28 | 4012 41 31 | 4803 41 82 | 7018 7 13 | 7150 21 21
203D 41 28 | 4012 41 23 | 4805 31 15 | 7018 7 39 | 7160 53 ]
2938 41 20 | 4012 41 28 | 4805 35 7 1 7018 T 48 | 7181 20 27
293C 41 30 | 4012 41 31 | 4805 41 18 | 7018 20 38 | T183 13 17
293C 41 30 | 4012 41 23 | 4805 41 37 | 7010 5 30 | 7184 53 43
293C 41 30 | 4012 41 28 | 4805 41 18 | 7019 5 34 | 7185 19 14
3804 41 8 | 4012 41 31 | 4805 41 37 | 7019 7 21 | 7185 18 35
3804 41 6 | 4014 41 20 | 4805 41 18 | 7019 [ 7 7188 48 18
3804 41 6 | 4014 41 20 | 4805 41 37 | 7019 15 8 | 7187 217 8
381-84 41 9 | 4014 41 20 | 4808 53 11 | 7019 15 12 | 7168 23 17
381-84 41 B | 4021 41 17 | 4808 53 25 | 7019 19 4 | 7188 25 28
381-84 41 8 | 4021 41 38 | 4808 53 40 | 7019 19 7 7170 11 12
382-SA 41 11 | 4021 41 17 | 4808 45 10 | 7019 19 8 | 7170 19 2
382-84 41 t1 | 4021 41 38 | 4808 45 14 | 7019 18 186 | 7170 19 22
382-S4 41 1t | 4021 41 17 | 4818 45 8§ | 7018 18 24 | 7171 35 33
383-S4 41 19 | 4021 41 38 | 4821 7 43 | 7019 19 27 | 7172 7 23
383-84 41 19 | 4022 41 14 | 4604 43 9 7018 18 29 | 7173 33 28
383-84 41 19 | 4022 41 14 | 5029 53 385 | 7010 18 31 | 7174 21 11
384 41 22 | 4022 41 14 | 5080 47 6 | 7019 27 2 | 7174 23 11
384 41 22 | 4109 43 11 | 5030 47 18 | 7019 38 31 | 7175 35 8
384 41 22 | 4100 45 17 | 5080 51 35 | 7019 33 33 | 7178 5 11
388 41 88 | 4510 21 85 | 5030 51 42 | 7010 33 38 | 7180 7 19
388 41 38 | 4511 3 10 | 5030 55 3 | 7018 35 38 | 7181 53 5
388 41 38 | 4512 45 15 | 5030 56 14 | 70180 38 28 | 7213 33 25
488408 41 | 4514 8 11 | 5030 56 30 | 7020 5 31 | 7238 45 4
4BBABS 41 | 4514 23 20 | 5053 51 8 | 7020 7 41 | 7237 45 3
48684098 41 ! 4514 20 11 | 50563 58 8 | 7020 9 20 | 7238 31 18
486B9S 41 | 4514 39 10 | 5057 51 18 | 7020 9 29 | 8421 21 39
486B9S 41 | 4523 9 24 | 5080 37 3 | 7020 35 5 | 137108 27 ]
486B9S 41 | 4529 37 14 | 50824 48 7 1 7020 35 14 | 137142 51 24
486CDS 41 | 4531 25 8 | 50824 58 22 | 7020 51 12 | 137908 53 48
486C9S 41 | 4531 39 8 | 50824 57 7 1 7020 50 12 1 187088 45 22
486CHS 41 | 4533 17 8 | 5088 51 16 | 7021 5 14 | 187088 51 17
502-84 41 15 | 4533 21 8 | 5088 59 18 | 7021 5 82 | 187088 50 17
502-84 41 156 | 4533 23 7 | 5088 35 28 | 7021 20 32 | 187068 50 19
502-84 41 15 | 4533 23 18 | 5088 47 35 | 7021 33 15 | 175009-05 17 22
503-54 41 b 4533 25 13 | 5138B 39 4 | 7021 37 21 1 179107-0% 5 4
503-84 41 b 4533 25 15 | 5157 49 18 | 7021 53 17 | 179129-05 21 28
503-84 41 Pl 4533 29 25 | 5157 51 21 | 7022 5 2 | 179130-05 21 29
504-54A 41 18 | 4533 31 13 | 5184 51 4 | 7022 21 3 | 170138-01 21 22
504-8A 41 18 | 4533 33 5 | 5184 58 4 | 7022 23 3 | 170187-05 21 23
504-S4 41 18 | 4534 31 7 1 52824 11 7 1 7022 53 3 | 170160-05 25 4
505-S4 41 4 | 4534 35 11 | 5299 51 28 | 7022 53 46 | 179160-05 25 17
505-84 41 4 | 4535 5 21 | 5328 53 18 | 7023 7 42 | 170160-05 31 26
505-S4A 41 4 | 4535 28 8 | 5408 47 1L | 7023 17 2 | 179202-25 20 34
505484 41 5 | 4535 29 9 | 5408 55 9 | 7023 21 2 | 179341-15 33 23
505484 41 5 | 4538 17 4 | 54786 41 3 | 7028 23 2 | 170483-05 43 2
505454 41 5 | 4538 28 3 1 5476 41 3 | 7028 33 2 | 170483-05 45 2
508 41 35 | 4538 33 T 1 5478 41 3 1 7023 33 24 | 179498-82 27 18
508 41 35 | 4541 B 5 | 7008 7T 17 | 7023 37 26 | 179630-92 82
508 41 35 | 4541 8 23 | 7008 15 3 | 7025 7 11 | 179630-82 84
507 41 10 | 4543 3 71 7008 15 8 | 7033 21 38 1 179830-92 88
507 41 10 | 4543 5 18 | 7008 27 15 | 7035 17 25 | 178712-05 33 13
507 41 10 | 4543 7 4 | 7008 27 17 | 7038 20 14 | 170718-05 33 14
508 41 2 | 4543 7 7 7008 35 20 | 7039 21 37 | 178785-15 53 42
508 41 2 | 4543 13 4 | 7008 35 26 | 7041 2] 5 | 200098 53 52
509 41 2 | 4543 13 8 | 7008 47 20 | 7041 23 5 | 200138 37 15
512 41 13 | 4543 13 21 | 7008 47 26 | 7044 5 7 | 200138 37 30
512 41 13 | 4543 17 9 | 7008 49 20 | 7044 b 28 | 200138 37 34
512 41 13 | 4543 3t 24 | 7008 56 16 | 7054 21 30 | 200555 26 20
527-84 41 383 | 4543 35 18 | 70098 5 19 | 7055 23 15 | 201002 3 5
527-84 41 33 | 4543 39 15 | 7008 189 12 | 7055 25 23 | 201022 17 21
527-84A 41 33 | 4543 35 20 | 7008 18 33 | 7056 25 5 1 201022 31 21
527484 41 34 | 4545 21 25 | 7008 35 25 | 7056 26 18 | 201037 11 8
5274ASA 41 34 | 45486 17 20 | 7008 47 18 | 7056 31 27 | 201068 49 10
527484 41 34 | 4547 33 9 | 70008 47 24 | 7058 26 22 | 201068 57 10
1170-1 37 10 | 4554 17 27 | 7009 55 18 | 7059 28 35 | 201088 Il 10
1202 59 18 | 4554 17 32 | 7010 19 10 | 7060 35 2 | 2010864 49 8
1208 51 28 | 4554 17 37 | 7010 19 18 | 7082 7 380 | 2010884 57 8

From the library of: Superigrégswewing Machine & Supply LLC



00 D0 DD B B 1D 6D 0D 0O D
e At e ——
DD bmDebeDeDee O

201127
201152E
201181
201181
201211C91
201230C
201230C
2012334
201252
201252

201262
201252
201252
201252
2013104
2013688
202175
202175
202176
202177

202168
202109
202199
2022874
202285
202205
202205
202285
202285
202285

202205
202295
202295
202433
202451
202522
202522
202528
2025274
202577

202700
202769
202875
202875
202875
2040524
204001
204185
204185
204283

204867
204888
2050156
205081
205381
205467
205525
205763
205835
208115

206225
208338
207045
208173
208173
208235
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA
208447-UA

208448
208448
208448
208448
208449
208448
208449
208450-UA
208450-U4A
208450-UA

RO.

PAGE REF. PART NO.
78 | 208581
78 I 208532
80 | 208549
81 | 2088651
82 | 208735
83 | 208773
84 | 208958-B
85 | 208B95B8-B
88 | 208858-B
82 | 208408
86 | 200408
84 | 200410
51 5 | 210044
58 5 | 210058
51 27 | 210057
82 | 210122
83 I 210120
56 21 | 210130

7 12 | 210214
41 7 1 210807
51 13 | 210807
59 13 | 210307
41 7 | 210307
41 7 | 210319
82 | 210318
82 | 210319
39 13 | 210337
30 18 | 210370
21 24 | 210371
17 16 | 210371
37 17 | 210372
37 28 | 210374
37 32 | 210503
39 5 | 210529-8U
78 | 210530-9U
78 ] 210530480
80 I 210530491
81 I 210531-08U
82 i 210531-8U
83 | 210584
B4 | 210585
85 | 2105884
88 | 2105884
53 35 | 210878
35 18 | 210879
20 23 | 210678
53 28 | 210680

7 55 | 210680
79 | 210881
17 11 1 210881
45 5 | 210882
84 I 210882

7 31 1 210683
15 4 | 210883
40 15 | 210684
25 21 1 210684
53 21 | 210885
20 20 1 210885
30 256 | 210688

8 25 | 210887
50 20 | 210889
53 10 | 210860
25 2 | 210801
31 2 | 210802
51 18 | 210755
43 4 | 2107585
84 I 210755
37 33 | 210755
51 28 | 210755
27 4 | 210755
53 32 | 210755
43 3 | 210755
53 30 | 210755

3 3 | 210758
31 3 | 210757
17 10 | 210758
il 2 1 210040
49 2 1 210044
583 18 | 210045
57 2 | 210048
11 3 | 210047
49 3 | 210955
53 19 | 2109861
57 3 | 211287
1l 6 | 211301
48 6 | 211388
57 6 | 211528
11 4 | 211628
49 4 | 211600
57 4 | 211600

47
55
35
85
55
35
47
48
55
37

84
84

NO.
PAGE REF.

— k= WD — e
O~IWO®OoOWT 3w

—

——— D

w

o~ ~N
— N N N DD ~] e NN IO U IR PO W

~

—— ——
AN o N — O OO -3

00— — 20

PART KO,

211800
211800
211818
211662
2116807

212496-B

212078-81
212081
2128824
2120987
2300474
240012
240020
240038
240038
240039

2400380
240043
240062
240082
240087
240102
240104
240104
240104
240110

240222
240222
240235-962
240208
240301
240302
240303
240303
240304
240304

240304
240305
240305
240305
240305
240305
240308
240308
240310
240311

240311
240312
240813
240314
240315
240317
240318
2408310
240320
240321

240323
240324
240325
240328
240327
240328
240328
240332
240334
240335

240337
240338
240338
2403306
240340
240340
240343
250233
252658
270008-91

O = = - —
WO~ D OO ~I~an

o
—_

21

NO.
PAGE REF.

2
29

———

—p0 =D e

W ——

o

[ -

CODD OO — =t bt 0O D e
WO O IO D COWPNUIAN N0 O W ORGSO U I 0D WD N 00 OO ~3 v O O U OO0 DOCOROPOWNNWIIN VO O

w o
ragreny

oo —
@ o oo

—_—— D e OO =
© 00 W N P

€O N — =
€ ~1 0O 0000 3O O

PART NO.

270010-UD
270011-UD
270012
270013
270014
270015
270017
270018
270019
270022

270023
270024-80
270026
2700284
270030-UB
270031-UB
270032
270033
270034
270035

2700358
270087
270037C
270042
270043
270044
270045
270046
270047
270048

270049
270081-88
270081488
270062-8D
270083
270084
270085
270068
270077-UB
270082

2700824
270502
270503
270504A0UD
270505
270507-01
270508
270509
270510
2705134

270513B
270513C
271000-02
271001
271001
271001
271002-82
2710038
271004-82
271005491

2710084
271007
2710084
271000-62
271010
271010
27101
27101
27101
27101

04
1
1
2

2710134
271022491
271500-92
271500-962
271501
271501
271502-82
271503-92
271504
271504

271505-82
271506-91
271507
271510
2715104
2715108
271511
271517-91
272000-62
272002-82

NO.

PAGE REF.

e B B e e BV LIS BV L ) ~~oaoaaaan

o

NNNNWONNO® CPODLPELOD PO PR RN R RS R F AR 3 GO =3~ ~F T~~~ D

. e GO DO

—_— s QT e
C-N R - e |

—— PORD D DD e e e [
ODPPRDWWER I TN VNPROW—=WO

W D ~1 P e D

PART NO.

272500
272501
272502
272503
272504-81
272508-81
272509
272510-91
272511
272512

272513
272514-92
272515
272518
272517
272517
272518
2725189
272520
272521

272522
2725238
272524
272525
272528
272527
272528
272529
2725304082
272531

272532
2725334
272584
273000-82
273001-962
273002-82
273003
273008
273007
273008C

273008T
273008
2730004
278010
273012
273500
273501
273502
273504
273505-02

2735074
273509-92
273511-82
273512-82
2740004
274001
274002
274003-92
274004
274005

274008
274008
274008
274010
274011-81
2740144
2740186
274017
274018402
2740186

274020
274021482
274022
274022
274023
274024
274025
2740254
274028
2740284

2740274
274028
274028
2740334
274038
274505491
2745084
274512
274513
274514

From the library of: Superiolge_wing Machine & Supply LLC

NO.

PAGE RET.

20

—— s ——
0P UIOO WU —



INDEX

PART NO.

274518-91
274517-81
274517481
274518
274522
274523-91
274536-91
274587
274538
274538

274540
274541
274542-91
274543
275004
275006
275008
275007
275008
275010

275011
275012
275013
2750134
275015
275018
275017
275018
2750184
2750104

2750104
2750104
2750184
275018B
27501988
2750188
275018B
275018B
2750108
275018C

275018C
275021
275022
275024
275028
275027
275028
275020
275030
275030

275030
275080
27508304
2750304
275081
2765032
276083
275034
275085
275086

275087
275038
2750389
275047
2750563
275058
275058
275510
275511
275514-91

275515
275518
275517-92
275518
275520
2756521
275522
276523
276524
275525

275528-8B
275540
275541
275542-81
278002-UA
278002-U4
2780083-U4
278008-U4
276004
276010

—— e e b g e
3OO G L) LD LD GO O L D

[ I
OO ~J GO €O 0D GO WU O W P

NO.
PAGE REF.

O 0D OO =t DO
U0 GO N D e GO O e

-
L]

N — —
OO e Q3 €D N QO ~J =

24

[r—,
D = e G —

0D 6
[N~

NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF.
278010 45 1
2768012 45 7
2780134 45 11
276014 45 18
277000 81
277004 78
277004 79
277004 80
277004 81
277004 82
277004 83
277004 84
277004 85
277004 88
277005 82
277005 83
277006 84
277005 85
277005 86
277008 78
277008 79
2770086 80
2770086 81
277007 78
277007 79
277007 80
277007 81
277008 78
277008 79
277008 80
277008 81
277009 81
277010 78
277010 78
277010 80
277010 82
277010 84
277010 86
2770104 80
2770104 81
2770104 83
2770104 84
2770104 85
2770108 82
277011 81
277011 88
277014 B1
2770144 78
2770144 79
2770144 80
2770148 80
277014B 81
2770148 84
277015 78
277015 78
277015 80
277015 81
277015 82
277015 83
277015 84
277015 85
277015 88
277018 78
277018 79
277018 80
277018 81
277018-C 81
277022-92 82
277022-92 83
277022-92 84
277022-82 85
277022-062 86
277023-82 88
277028-82 78
277028-82 70
277027-82 78
277027-82 79
277027-92 80
277027-82 81
277028-92 80
277028-02 81
277028-92 81
277034 83
277034 85
277108 84
277108 88
277104 86
277105 88
277108 49 14
277111 86

e e e e e v o e e e e e e et et e e o e e e e e e o e e e i o~ —_——— e e o e e e s < et e e e e e

PART NO.

277300-186F

277300-16F
277301-186F
277801-18F
277302-18F
277302-18F
277308-18F
277303-18F
277303-18F
277303A18

277303B16F

277304-18

277304-18F
277304-16F
277304-18F
277304A18F
277805-18

277305-16F
277305-16F
277305-16F
277305A16F

277306-18
277307-186

277318-138
277318-13
277318-13
2773184A13
277319-13
277323-13
277323-18
2773824-13
277324-18
277325-13

277325-18
277326-13
277326-18
277327-18
277328-18
277328-18
277330-18
277331-18
277332-18
277333-18

277334-18
277385-18
277336-186
277337-25
277338-25
277389-25
277351-18F
277852-16F
277358-186F
277500P30

277500P30
277500P40
277500P40
277500P50
277502P15
277504R30
277504R40
277504R50
277504R50
277504R80

NO.
PAGE REF.

14

PART NO.

277505P30
277505P40
277505R30
277505R30
277505R30
277505R40
277505R40
277505R40
277505R50
277505R50

277507R30
277507R40
277507R50
277508R35
277508R45
277513P40
277618P50
277513R40
277513R50
277514P30

277514P40
277514R30
277514R40
277515P30
277515R30
277518R50
277518R80
27751 7R40
277517R50
277520R50

277520R60
277521R40
277521R50
277524750
277524780
277682-30
277582-40
277532-50
300248

300248

303087
303087
303067
3033124
3033138
303448
303448
303448
308038

LIB
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

From the library of: Superigg%ewing Machine & Supply LLC

NO.
PAGE REF.



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “F
CO,LTD.

Cat. N0.9624 i. December, 1993
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

First edition ; issued in February 1992 7 hR(Q9e2FE 2 BET)
Second edition ; issued in December 1993 R (1993 & 12 AF{T)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





